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Roek Springs -~ Hove 30, 1927,

{

Iiine Supe erintendent, Hanng:

Rererring to your letter of liovember 28th
in regard to crediting the lerchandise Deparinent with $75,00
each month with rentai reeceived from the new theatre
hall and lodge room leowsecd 4o ‘hog. lLove: i

he menner of handling this matter isg

satisfactory to me exee i tiat you should obtain ‘rom Mr. Pxryde |
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8 the rent is payable in 20vanee, on bthe
first o2 e¢ach nonth you should malke = bill collectible arsaingt
Thos. Love for the amount of rental, $75.,00.0f wniah snould bhe

eredised o ligeelleneons sevenue-ilerehandise Department, and the
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LRt and fower Department. The bill shoula 2€ collected as early =

in the month as poasible and taken up on Deily Cagh Report in the }

usual manner bub of courge you will not be able %o segregate the - '

amount cereditable to the Real . “giate Department gnd Lleetric Iight |
ig |
¢ Tower Department until towards the e¢nd of the month. «on
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Rock 8Springs = December 1, 1927

\"‘. F {
: !
/ / {
: |
|
¥r. T. H, Butlers: .
B, Tallnire has furnished me with a copy of your letter i
.
of the 20th instaent, wherein you plan %o charge the amusement
hall and lodge room at Hanna with a metered rate for power of
5¢ per K.W.H. .
I think you had better charge a flat rate for the
.
1 present until we find, after = couple of months, just how much
E Ire Love's power bill is running. You should, of course, read
| the meter carsfully each month, making n memo of sums, but,for N
the present, please make a flat chrarge of $25.00 per monta for i 18

eloatrisal power.
This does not mean that 1. Love will pay the $25.00 W

reed that his remtal insludes power, bubt you should Wk

credit the Flecirie Lignt Department wiith this amount.
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Hanna, Wyo. DecemV6r 5th, 1927. |

Mr, George. B, Pryde,

Mr Love advised that he will formally open the
theatre and dancse hall on Vecember 17th, with a High School play, and
& dance, both to be under the auspices of the High School Athletic i
“lub., Mr Love Will serve the children with ice cream free of charge. {i

—He plans to have whatever speaking is to be done, take place before
the play commences., Will be pleased to have you and your ladies, and
a8 many more of the officials and their ladies, as can make it
convenient to be present. Title of play, : Mail Order Wives:

Will you please advise if this arrangement

| is satisfactory to you.
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BTANDARD

. §-21-10000
SUBJIECT Towar 2103

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFFICE OF IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO

superintendant-— - e
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'_"3'30,1";‘111'-;‘ to lease of Union Pacific Ceal Company to l
» Opera House at Hanna. Below find i of o
|
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stoves R \ !
Chairs \
- 10 "0..101’5 Jettees \
- £' Bowlers Settee a
- §' Bowlers Settee.
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Yours truly,
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i |
"""""""" wine -S,_uDGrint enaent ~o. :
RN [
i \‘ ,‘-T‘_" }
H\ \!.‘\'.\ .'i,_ |
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YOO Presicent & General uanager,
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¥ (e / Roek Springs, Wyowlng.
s [}
Dear Sir: o
Referring to your letter of April 1, 1922, ,
with reference to imventory oI property owueda 0y tuis i '5
I
Company, waerein taere was snown 251 cusairs in tne .
b el
L
Bicture lusatre ig 1921, ana 256 for 1l922. 1 nave waae }1
investigasion of tuls uayver ana Tino that tue palance !
of tuese cuairs are sgoread unaer tue stage in the opera
\
nouse out of oraer, pard of tnem OeyoLu repulls | \
I, .il. _:'._I
(e,
Yours wruly, S s H
-~ ]
2 ~ g

dine Superintendent
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ETANDARD
SURJ ECT: Fomn 2103 2-22-20000

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY | e

|
l
1
|

OFFICE OF I¥ REPLY PLEASE REFER TO ]

,,,,,, uine Superiutenaent No.

Relianoce, Wyoming.
April 1%, 1922.

| , lre. e S. Brooks,
i _ Presiueat & General uaaager, i B
Rock Springs, Vyowiug. |

Dear Sir:

Hana you nerewitn list of fixsures &aua otnef i
broperty in Opera House suilaing of ine union Pacific
Coal Company, at Rellance, .yoming as iaventoriea April
15%n, 1922,
( 1 five foot

3~ Snow Cases ( 1 six foot ' I
£ 1 eigut foov

&- lce Cream faples :
24~ Chairs e
4~ Stools -
l- Soaa Fountain B
1- Buffet. -
1- Gasoliue Peanut noaster
l- Blectric waltea wilk uixer )
f 1- Caroonizer i
' l- Hot Watver Percolatvor
1- Gasoline CniXki Stove
4~ Cara Taoles
1- Pool Taole
12- Billiara Cues
lé- Billiara Balls
1- Bowling Alley
l- Setv lea Pins
l- Set Duck Pins
6- ten rin Balls
10- Dueck Pin Balls .
1- Cowpensators & lunuuctor |
ﬂ 1- Piano & Syool -
/ 2%6~- Opera House Chairs _
r 2- Ceiling rans - 4 plaae *
j 2= Wull wirrors ( 1-40 A &0
.-' ( 1-40 X 60

- :
e |
7 /} y

Yours uruly,




Inptemton A e T . g ETY 27

Fresu A Gen'l, xgr‘

- - - — — i
e, T. H. Butler, \ il
“line Sunerintendent, ‘ i !
Hanna, Yyoming.

; Dear 'Sir: r
Referring te lezse from Union Pacific Coal Company v f
to Thomas Iove covering Opera Houce at Haunna, Please check '
the following inventory of furniture, fixtures, etc, as of =
Yay 1let, 1921, and advise whether or not any changes should [
. be mede in the list to be written in the renewal of lease |
effective Yay 1&t, 1922; : , P
& L 4 . i
1 = HOT ALY boh
with five |
2 « 4 x 8 Pool
1 -« Cue Rack :
2 « Billiard \ v
i 1 - Yash Roon |
1 = Barber's R
1 - Kitchen
a2 SR - ey - ll
1l =« Hiawatha Talking |
12 = Electric 'k
| 1 - Bet Stay " '
3 2 = Heating y
| : 352 « Folding Chai
’ 4 -~ 10' Powlers Setees
3 l - 8" Rowlcrs Setece
1 -~ 6% Powlers fettee,

Youre tzuly,




wwingsg JOeo
1022,

4




- skl
susimer Renewal of leases with Thomas™tovs. bd

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO
\ OFFICE O ®

vl
LA UD I 0R 0.2 = 911
Rock 3Springs, Wyo., March 25, 1922.
Mr. E. S. Brooks,

President,
Rock sSprings, yo.,

Dear oir:

Leases with Thomas Love covering operation of Opers

and Club Houses at Hanna, Reliance, s uperior and Winton, will

expire April 30, 1922,

The present leases do not specify whether or not
rental based on 8% of the collections at these places includes
water, but it has been my understanding that the commission in-
cluded water,and no separste charge has been made for it at
Reliance, Winton and superior. At Hanna, the Compsny does not
own the water system, and Mr. Love pays the Water Company direct.
If the contracts are to be ren;wed, it would be well to make

this point clear in the new contracts.

Yours respectfully,

!
: A
A Sl g

Auditor.

3 4






Pres. & Gen'l,

.

R

senfin i
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Rotk

Anril

Thos, Foster,
superintendent,

nee, Wyoning.

O w3 3 o Tia

AR l’l; .Sp tJ‘_\roo ]
9 o3y
2dst, 1922,

Your letier 18th instant, relating to

Chairs belonging to our Corrany used by the

Lessee of the picture Thestre,

repaired, advising this office
and the number mut bacik in gper

received, Arrange

in-zgood condition all choirs that can be

how many scramped
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ff. e AL MANS H&ﬂna, wyo. November ch, 1927 .
v

Mr. George., B, Pryde,

Mr Love advises that he thinks he will be ready h
to have the opeéning night at the new show house on November 17th, L
and requested me to asgk you if thef;wigxaé;léﬁégial feature you wish [
to have on that date, not in the matter of a picture, but a local E%!
~rogramme, and if yourself or any of the officials, will be present ﬂi

to take part in the opening programme.

!
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Bir. T. H. Butler:

I have your

lattor of the 18th inst. ocutiining plans for an opening

aught of the commnity building. I have no duB»?J

0 disctate o M. Love

vhat he shall do in +the way of having

1 not suggest this;

avening

5 an opening, ag that ds his job, bul might

that Mr. Love go shood and have a picture show o Saturday
& ¥

g, Novomber 19%h, holding off the formal opening until the entire build-

ing is completed, thon wl

lg conpleted he might have

i
1

ghow, glv¢ua one ghow only,

|
|

the people walk around the entire building

and see ite A little later on they »

Yhat I have in mind is %

¢ not think w

opening bofore the enti

deal of dobris lying =

s complets, because there vill be a great

the uncomploted parts of the building, and it will

probably be much better to hold the formal opening off until

the whole building

is completed, some time close 4o the ond of

Bt

ggent racnu;hq

lire Love can go aheed and open his

theatre as planred on Saturday

night without any excreises.

Now you remsmber %h Just wmy opiaion, and Mp.

Love is under no obligetion to follow it.

tion.
Lot me know o

have his formal openin

oh

L om merely making this as a suggese

¢ will be guided entirely by whai lir. Love wants to do.
. S ; - Lo - A=A
en reeelpt of this letder if-i% is stil) hig desire to

g on Saturday night.




Rugk Springs - Nov. 15%h, 1927.

lirs Eugene Mohuliffo:

Vihile at Hamna Saﬁu?day I inspected the now
commminity building along with lir. Libby. % ig & remarkably
£ine building, and wo will have a building thore that will

; be a credit to the community. contructo;s.pyoﬂﬂse that

the building will be completed by the last of the month,

end I an asgking Mr. Libby %to keep after them. . i
The theatre will be opon on Saturday, the 19th.

By the end of the momth I expect tho entire building will

be reedy.

Urizina) Signed:

LR W o
2C0RGE R pov
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Hanna, Wyo. Kovenbser 13th, 11927 .

Mr, George, B, Pryde,

Was talking to Mr Love this morning regarding
the opening of the Theatre, and he advises that he will be ready to
open the theatre with a show on Saturday evening November 19th.

He will have two shows, and the feature picture will be lMc,Fadden Flats,
" nd there will be a comedy reel, and Pathees Weekly.
The dance hall will not be ready for Saturday night, and #r Love
does not think well of the idea of having a dance and show on the
same evening, claiming that it will mix things up and neither be a
success. He does not care to have the band out, and the programrme at
present is that I say a few words before the opening’ of each show, and
! that you or any of the officials who can be here also make a few
l remarks, and Mr COrank President of The U M W of A, also make a few
{ remarks. The opening dance will be held on Thaksgiving Eve, under,z%i
| auspices of the American Legion,
We will be glad to have as many of the officials and their wives
present on each of the above dates, (Nov 19th, and Nov 24th) as can

make it convenient to attend.

Mr Love feels that on account of the rush
t there will be in connection with moving in and getting things ready
that it will be impossible to arrange for anything more in connection

with the opening night, than the programme outlined above.

Vs ol S —




Rock Springs - Septeuwber 6th,_l9z7.

lr. Frank Tellmire:

Your letter 2-1079. Until lYr. Love ccoupies the
new building we will go ahead -and work under the terms of
the old lease for the present building. Mr. Love has a
promise that the building will be completed by October lst,
so if that is the case, we will make the new lease effece
tive Cetober lét instead of September lst, im the meantims

going ahead as we have been doing.




2-1079

Roek Sprines - August 31, 1927.

kr. Geo. B. fryde:
Agreement with Thos. Love, dated

August 2, 1927, covering lease of new amusement hall
ot Hanng, specifies an annual rental of 15400,00, pay-
able in ecual monthly installments beginning on Sep-
tember lst. As the new building will not be ready for
use for 2 couple of months, I presume the revenue from
the present building should be based on the terms of

the o0ld lease., <flease advise mee.

Frreh Totteine

|
i
i
E
|
|




Pryde,

Trs

Unien Pagific Conl Corma
Rock Sprines, “Wyoring.
Dear ilr. Pryvde:
:.\.12 _I:_I."_‘ L5
i 0. 13005 ©

l1ce

-Pres e %
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eckmowled e

your ceompany and

e Manna.
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HANNA ¥WIYO 1131A AUG 2% 1927
GEQ B PRIDE
CARE UN PAC COAL 20 CKSPRINGS VYD

WHLL COME TO SUPZRIOR TOMDRROW

IR THURSDAY
THOMAS LOVE
1155A

Form 1204
| <P - ’ V, \
CLAss oF Service . ot 1 SYMBOLS
: 'L . = e
O Lis a fullrate swwe | Day Letter
Terx. = or Cable- nrra | Night Message
gram usless its char- nu | Night Letter
acter is indicated by wo | Deferred
a symbol in the check cr | Cable Letter
\or in the address, 1 W“k End Letter
N NEWCcoOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT J. . WILLEVER, mirar 2\
The ﬁh::g time aashown i in the dnt.s Iu:n on full-rate telegrams and 4“ h;-,g{s and the time of receipt at destination na shown oa all measages, is STANDARD TIME.
Received at )/ :J h e \
[ 374 Ho 7% i W ~J




CLASS OF SERVICE

., Telegram
—
.Jay Letter

nt Lotter

F*tight Message
e SRl iy

If no class of service Is desig-
nated the message will be trans-
mitted as a full-rate telegram,

5L

WESTERN UNION TELEGRAM

Rock Springs = August 22nd, 1927.

Thos. Love,
Henne, Vyoming.

Mr. Brown advises me that the people from the Amusemont Hall at Euperior
left for parts unknown Saturday. Suggest you get im touch with Mp. Dean,
the Store Manager there.

Geo. B. Prydo.

COP™ OF

|
|
|

i
E




August 19th, 1927.

Mr. Thos. Love,
Hamna, Vyoming.

Dear Sir:
Herewith, f or your files, copy of egrecment
Cont. Dept. ﬁo. 13003 between our company and yourself,
covering lease of our community building at Hanna.
Pleuse acknowledge receipt.
Very truly yours,

. 3 Qijermonit
3 sl SN
e bt T o v

1]
]
Ene. 3
ab o
]
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lr. Frank Tallnire:

Rock Springs - August 16th, 1927.

Herewilh agroement, Cont. Dept. No. 13003, covering

lease of our community building at Hanna to

five yoars from September lst, 1927, rental

~ ] a L. R 3 o
num, Certified copy of resolution passed by the Board of

-

"

rustees, Augusti 2nd, 1927, ratif

attached.

Enc.
ab

<5
o

ing

L8

this leass, is als

C

Thomas Love, torm

$3,400.00 per an=
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Omaha - Auvgust 12, 1927

Mr. G. B. Prydes

Herewith two signatory coples of agreement, Cont. Dept.
No. 13003, covering lease from The Union Pacific Coal Company to Thomas
Love, of property occupied by commmity building at Henna, Wyoming, to=
gether with certified copy of resolution of the Board of Trustees, dated
August 2nd, approving same.

Will you kindly pass the original copy and copy of resolution
to Auditor Tallmirve for filing, handing the duplicate copy to My. Tove.

I am also attaching one file copy of this agreement.

&z—cg(ﬂwii P &Wg@
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BOWLING ALLEY
““OOL TABLES

ir. George 3. Pryde, Viee Pres. & Gen'l

SOFT DRINKS MOTION PICTURES

HANNA OPERA HOUSE [—z—-

AND CLUB ROOMS
THOS. LOVE, MGR.

ROAD SHOWS

FECEIVED

JUL 80 1927
U TOR'S OFFIGE
NG

HANNA, WYOMING , July 24t%, 1927. -

-

P

Unien Pacific teal Comnany,

Rock Springs, Tyoming.

Dear ir.

Sunerior other them Irs. Ivans taking the place ove fron

Jensen.

per your instructions. This matter wos ;¥
you, and you can be assured I ghall not 2
transfer any lease before talkzing the wat

Pryde:

Yours of the 20th. There has been no change at
Hrs.
r. Jeffies and 'r. Drown attemded to this change, a8
rst tsken up with
tempt to sell or

ter over with you

and receivings your permission.

Tery truly yours,

Tt
P

JUL 33‘%’8@7
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2-1079 '

Rock Springs - July 19, 1927,

lr, Geo. B. Pryde:

Vhen one of my men was in Hanna a
few days ago, lir. Love told him that he had sold his in-
terest in the Amusement Hall at Superior.

If such is the case, I presume that
the Company has given the consent to the transfer. Please

advise to whom we should look for the commission from this

-

business,




S R s . 3 P B

v asreciout, in duplicate, (Contract Devartaent
b < S b % . Vi
devwean ourselves snd Thouea Love, covering his

e e AL 24 : 2 ) :
ouy ;"}3‘0;!'-‘:‘ Ed Cavimym _?,‘\r- '!-:\I-i" A "."l. ot ‘.‘{—{_;11.5__.:: gt nce

- TP (v Prampnss oo . - B g Bk

ive resrs ivor sepbsnmbar L, 1927 orental $3,400.00 per
ATy S e e LGRS =i s
annum, payable rnionthly in advancs. Will vou kindly execuie
; Al ® P aherin o e -3 L3 >
OR Bean.r oI our company. roiduriivg hoth coplen o aa for
-E‘U‘,n;- 1 ar .an“‘}{:.-“;n.-cm‘; C my will Ma Pumiashad Tad o » i e
aurnier aanclangs  Lopy will be furnished later for the files

of your office.

[e izl 1] :-"T_‘-T-_‘::‘.:

GE B, PRYDE 7
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lNamna, Wyoming, July 1st, 1927.

¥r. George B. Prvde, Vice Pres. & Gen'l Mer,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Roek Springs, "yoming.

Dear Mr. Pryde:

L Herewith sigmed lease, in duplicate, covering
new Cammunity Buildaing at Mama, as per your letter of June
aord, 1927

Yours traly,
3




"RECEIVED |
% {

GENERAL MANAGER

|

r

v Leases of theatres and amusement halls to Phag— {

Love. i

2-1079 g

| |
\ Rock Springs-June 27,1927.

[ Mre. George B. Pryde:

This will acknowledge receipt
of your letter of June 23, 1927, with which you
transmitted original leases covering rental of Opera
House and other concessions at Reliance, Winton and
Superiors.

FPor your informetion will advise ]
that these agreements have been assigned Audit Nos.
1639, Reliance, 1640, Winton, 1641, Sunerior.

-

& //;/’.-/,-Z«,-?, é%‘ C:Z_Méz%




SUBIECom,

STANDARD
12-26=10000
Fonm 2103

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFFICE oF

o Fabon Store '

IN REPLY PLEASH REFER TO

. i
£ . --' P /
inton, Wyo, - : ;

June 24, 1927

Ir, Geo, B, Pryde

Vet fhea

v Mo g

e U. P. Coal Co,

Rock Springs, Tyo.

Acknowledge rzceipt of lease for rental

of COpera

MELS/PA

House and Pool Hall at Tinton.

Store lanager % //%//WK
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Wanne, Vyoming, June 22nd, 1927.
Hr. Georze B. Pryde, Vice-Prez. % Gen'l 1r.
Union Pacific Coal f‘_o\lj';-l-la-d::.-g
Rock Spriungs, "yoming.
Dear Mr. Pryde:
— x
ies of agream s dated,
May 1lst, eco neliance, inton ond Superior, were left in
i your office 3lst for y signature. The three duplicate
¥ XL T o I

copips was 1st. I hove not seen the

original copies since signing same in your cffice.

Yours very truly,

[
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Thoma

Crmioha - June 21, 1227




ROCK SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING FPICK DISTRICT COURT COMMISSIONER
S ROOMB B TO 10 NOTARY PUDLIC AND STENOGRAFHER

et R L N &
RELoIV L.EJJ
T.S. TALIAFERRO. Jr. | JUN 7 = 1277

|

I

ATTORNEY-AT-LAW !
“MERAL MANAGER
ROCK SPRINGS, WYO. Frere s s A

June 6th,1927

Mr. George B.Pryde,

Vice Presicent and General llanager
Union Pacilific Coal Co.

City

g - +1 T i a5 SNDTOV d
Enclosed please find three leascs to Thomes Love, approve

as to form and execution.

Yours truly,




Rock Springs - June 3rd, 1927.

lr. Lugene McAuliffe:

As requested in your lettor of May 13th, I am tronsnithing,

‘herewith, memorandun of ogreemont from which conbrect between ourgelves and

Thomas Love, covering the concessions atb Honna, mey be drawn by lr. Benne=-
witz,
In comection with the rental of §3,400,00, will say that it was

arrived it by IMr. Tallmire and myself on the following bagis:

Rovenue s
Ur, Love's average poyments for the ‘ $
4 year period ending Decembor 3lst,
1926 - $2,500,00
New Lodge Rental - annually ... 900,00
Total Rovonue - £3,400,00
Istablished cost of building = amually: . |
Depreciation 51,000,00
Ingurance 300.00 .
Aepairs : 400,00 i
Taxos - 400,00
Light 400,00
Interest at 3%  _ - 900,00
Total ; 83,400.00
Cost of building $3,400.00
$3,400.00 ¢ 12 = $283.33 -~ monthly rontol,
‘N\
(?r:T,r.r?naI Bignedr
GEORGE B, PRYDE

ab . : o - *
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Roek Springs -. June 2nd, 1927. - l

lir. Bugene Hcﬁuliffo:

Yours of lay 3isﬁ. I will endeavor to get the
material for Mr. Love’s coutract to you tomorrow. Have
hed considerable difficulty in getting an interview with
him as he has been on a trip purchasing equipmont for the

now building. He came in yesterdey, howover, and I believe

wo have gotton the mattor straightened out.




I
Beginning at a point from which the southeasterly

corner of building located on Front Street on Lois Ten
(10) and Eleven (11), Block One (1) Town of Hanna bears
westerly parallel to south line of Block Cne (1) a distance

of sixty-five (65) feet and southerly parallel to east line

of Block One (1) a distance of forty-seven (47) feet; thence

nortuerly parallel to east line Block One (1) a distance of

one hundred twenty=-eight (128) feet; thence at right angles

easterly a distance of eiguty-three (83) feet; thence atb
right angles southerly a distance of one nundred twenty-eight
(128) feet; thence at right angles wesierly a distance of
|
eignty=-three {83) feet to the point of beginaing, containing f
I

two hundred forty-four thousandths (u244) acres, more or less.

Enginecring Dept.
June 2nd, 1927.




Rock Springs - June 1, 1927.

T. 8. Taliaferro, Jr.,

Hercuish original leasecs octween ourselves .nu Thomas Love
covering his use of our comcessions at Superior, Reliauce and Jinton,
wWyowlng, runuing one year from _.ay 1, 1927,

If correct, as to for: and execution, will you please ada

our approval to ail bthrce copies returning biea to e by early mail?
-t'rdn t l.) o J

T

hr.




Omeha - May 31, 1927

the contract to

for lay 13th.




: -= 4 )
g Yamma, Wyoming, May 28th, 1927.
-
1
-]
ey o
iLCE
H i
il IVED,
I ;_.,_'___,,.- i nF.-rl_'_'lr:;ol_l- r1Am :"'f'-"
— _‘_-‘._l 1 1
ir, George B. Prydes, Vice-Pres.z Genl. Mzr. :
Union Pacific Cosl Company,
Roek Springs, Wyoming.
Dear lir. Pryde:
Tully intended to come to Rock Oprings upon
receipt of your letter relative to New Amusement ¥Wall at
Fanna, but was called away. I also arrenzed to leave here
¥

early this morning but Lionel was delayed on. a trip to
. Encampment and did not arrive Hamma until noon today,.l was
-~ expecting him home last evening. 711 be in Rock Sprinss
Tuecsday morning .

Tery truly yours,

et




Ney 26th, 1927.

Vr. Thos. Love,
Hame, Wyowing,

Deor Sir:
ey I not have an anawer to ny letier of
. ' lay 16th with regard +o the preparation of o lease

@
on the new Anusement Hall at Hanna.

\ Yery truly yours,

r—)
s
e




My, Thos. Love,

May 16th, 1927.

.

Homna, Wyoming,
Dear Sizr:

T wish, at your very carligst convenience, you would
give nme information en which we can prepars & lease on the now
Amusement HHall at Hanna, listing any furniture belonging to us
that will ge into the now building.

Think wo should
each of us should be governed and i
we will charge for woater anmd light, light to be sold on & uo'i;o

1 2 r
DRGAS .

7 Am .:-iri: ¢hing, horewith, copy of lettc
MeAuliffe on February 23rd, which shows that we of
al would be - 33u.0') per month. Of course. cvery .,I:i.‘ur; cutside
of this should be chﬂ"'od for at 2 certa ate and stipulatod
in the coniract.

l’au will probably recall the conversation we had ro-
osing of +the hall on dance nighis.

#ill you please go over the situation fully and lot me
have this informetio A ires i% for the prop-
aration of 3

1= I
- —
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Omahe - May 13, 1927

Mr. G. B. Pryde: !
~ Yours 6th on the new srmsement hall 2t Hanna: Will you give

e an outline of the conditions that should be put in the contract to

be made with Mr. Love, enabling me to arrange with the Legal Department

for same.




1‘
. |
: , ta, i
Roek Spwings - f'ay 12th, 1927. ¢
L8 ;
“T-‘?o :"c -\-o Jo;ic-'j:;:
Yours of iiay 1lth, regarding tho vacabing of the Mause- i
mont Hell at Superior. |
- ) |
Phini it would bo well for yourself and Hir. Love o get
together, looking up soncone cise to take over this hall, ©o that
it will not be closed up after the pres sut cecupants loave.
= tonefs
_ Originel Sigeed:
QEORGE B. PRYDE
| i
! = a
L ] |
{ |
= E
~  bne, . %
i . ab - ) : |
i i |
t !:
F L]
1 .;:_:-'- 1 {
\ {
| . ;
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{k .GEJ"J-'F_EEL MAKAGER

Springs - May 11, 1927.
~
¥r. George B. Pryde: '
Vias in Superior and in talking with lir. Dean

regarding the Amusement Hall, found that lr. Jensen has
left town to look for employment. lirs Jensen is conducting I
the business until such time as he finds something to do,

they will close a2bout the first of next month, did not say

anything to here.




Rock Springs - Moy 9th, 1927,

N\
|
]
Y s j
J.u‘. -’--lo ?lo :IC-.;J.CI'“S: |
I note by the net varnings for Superior amuscment
hell that thoy paid us (7.19 for tho month of April and only
©29,20 for tho period, which is only obeut oné~third as much I"-
¥ g i1
ng that from Reliance, a much smaller camp. ."
. X a - - - P ) L #
Think vie shouwld take definite acticn te elther |
have lir, Love take over the amusement hall or give consider-
ation tc your toking.it over yourself, - ‘ |
GEORGE B PR -
Il
Ik 3
ab ; : |
|
% h Y
\
i ~
i
.'
- r_|
. ; |




Rack Hprin

Ir, fugene lcAuliffe:

“hile in Homma yesterdey, . Libby cccomranicd me and vie

- -~

went over the location for tho new emusement. hell with Ur. Butler and

Ve, Love,

I, Libby's pland ave sbout completed ond he ghould be

able to got them out for bids during the week of May 9th. Vill $ry

. oxpedite this work all possible so that the job might bo comploted

Inz the poriod 0f good woathor,

I i
QOrigina) SiEnec

B b
runQe e

S

i

Lapm o
fe




Rock Springs - April 18th, 1927.

Your letter ‘arch 26th relative to inventory
“of furniture, {ixtures, CLC., COVered by lease with Thowas
Love.

Please oruc} twenty—-five collapsible chilrs
to replace inose df.;lat;‘u;,?sd. fhe new agreoeseni will then

cali for 220 cuairs, instead of 210 us last ycuir.

@




A.LJI'il 3 loth; 192{ .

ur. Thouas Love,
Hanna,
Viyouing .

Dear Sir:

Au enclosing herewith a renewal of your Con-
tracts covering concessions 1t Superior, Reliance and
uinton, ome y=ar f{row ay lst, 192]. .Please sign ull
copies and have your signiture wiinessed, rciurning
all enclosurvs proaptly.

VYery truly yours,
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Omaha - February 1l, 1927.

Mr. G. B. Pryde:

Yours 9th on proposed building at Hanna:

I thoroughly agree with you that we should/ggg up
entertainments for lir. Love to contend with. Further than that,
if they became disorderly we would have to quarrel with the
organization, whether it was the liine Workers, K.K.K., etc.,
instead of an individual.

I am not quite sure that I like the idea of leasing
ground for lr. Love to build. Why would it not be better to
perhaps expand our building so as to furnish an upstairs lodge
room, with club rooms underneath and a dance hall adjoining,
leasing the whole building to Ilir. Love for a sum equivalent
to cost of capital, taxes, insurance and maintenance, plus a
small wargin to cover,obsolescence, the maintenance agreement
to be worked out on the principle that repairs necessary to
the welfare and upkeep of the property, such as exterior paint,
roof, heating apparatus, water, etc., would be discretionary
with the owner; additional repairs, such as interior decoration
and changes to be discretionary with the lessee.

This would be cheaper from the standpoint of janitor i
service, heating and lighting, etc., and it would leave us in
control. ILir. Love could then sublease the lodge room to the
lodge on the basis agreed to by him, independent of us, that

room to be held for exclusive lodge services.

—_— ‘
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Rock Springs - Januvary 24th, 1927.

ey o] I D S
e die J8ITGILE S

- o oo i 3 ')
L-am 66411l dissasi

isfigd with tho shnowing ad

£

the Superior wumusement hall. Tho following figures show

ing tne month

the amounts puid Le ths Community Councils during

(o)

£ December, 1926:

gb

Reliance 31915
inton 35.16
Supericr 0.46
_Hunna 29.90

You will note thet the amount from Superior

practically nogligible.

Originuzl Signed;
GEORGE B. FrYNf
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Rock Springs - January 15, 1927

_;__,‘1-'"‘(‘-11‘#; |

lf/’Va 2\ D}a\a}“\ f \
(1

Wigh you would confidentially r investigate {1

the Amusement Hall at Superior, see if we can find out how much |

business they are doing there, also how much business being done |1

in the beauty shop. We are getting very 1little revenue from |
thig hall, seems as though, if they are doing any husiness at all, 1

that we should get more then we are at the presunt time. |

Find out if they are staying opea and attending %o &
business, keeping up their stocks in a way tlav will attract the
trade. When I go in there they are always on the job, but that
mey be only at that time, I have gone in at diffevent times during

the day an

s

they always give the proper aefvice.
Do not say anything to anyone about this, make

vour investigations and report to me.
o .

\-Ccﬂﬂra ?Wde o




BTAHDARD

Rock Springs - Januery 15th, 1927.

I
|
|
I

Subject: Amusement Hall, Superior, Wyoming.

Mr. Geo. B, Pryde: If

I return, herewith, file terminating with Superintendent Geo. !
Brown's letter addressed to me under date of January l4th, 1927. '
You will note that the only work remeining to be done is the |
|
painting of the basement. This has been arranged for and should be com- iL
¥
pleted by the night of January 15th. |
] &
i ¢
T believe Ir. Brown's recormendetion of a flat rate to be good [
|
;4 economy. . Under the existing conditions, I really think that we would | 1
|

de better to simply turn the building over to the Store Depariment, allow-
ine them to operate a confecticonery, keeping open after the store has

closaed in the menner, for exemple, thet is used by the Spring Canyon Coal

P as ]

A o+ e — - H )
Company at Spring Canyon, Uteh.




RECEIVED | '
JAN [ 51927

AENERAL mgﬂﬁggg‘_

Superior - January 14,1927.

Mre A. W. Dickiunson:

Relative to the Amusement Hall at Superior,
we fixed up an extra room on the ground floor and painted
this part of the building, also built and put in an ice
container for fountain. We also repaired the ceiling in

the bssement. I was under the impression that lr. Ward

has painted the basement but found he had not done s0.

The above work cost us somewhere near two hundred dollars
for material and lshors I also understoed from lr. Love's h
statement when he was here sometime ago that they did not “
intend to use the bowling alley. The basement wlll be fixed
up without delay.

Instead of working this place on a percentage basis
I would suggest putting same on & flat rate, say of forty
dollars per month, same to include lights and water.

I mey also add that in so far as keeping the basement

clean it will be impossible with the furnace located on this

floor.

|
|




STANDARD
e v - e 2-20-20000

Ll
/
Janmuary 7th, 1927.
|
i’
b
i
Ir. Thos. Love, ' I'
: s ks 3 e it &
Hanna, ‘yoming. : 5
Dear lir. Love: I
I an passing your letter of the 4th instant, |
with ettacament, ¢o fr. Dickinson, with instructions thai he
arrange 1o seec tnat the Amusememt Hull wd Supoerior is fixed !
up immediately. 4Am very much swprised that this aas not "
veen done, as lir. Brown was usked sometime zgo to pub the l
busenment in good snaps. ’
Yours veory truly,
Original Signed:
GEORGE B. PRYDE
Al
§ .
i .
¥
\'Q
L
l .
cb
L e




Rock Springs - January 7th, 1927.

Mr. a. V. Dickinson;

Herewita correspondence regarding the Amusement Hall at
Superior. Wisn you would take this matter up with lir. Brown some time
in the near future when you are out there. Am very much surprised that
the basement has not been fixed up as you will recall Mr. Brown was in-
structed to do this some time 8go. Wish you would ask him to see that
the basement is cleaned, painted, etc. Thereafter we will place the
responsibility of keeping it in shape upon those who are in charge of
the building.

Am not satisfied with the people who are out there now.
They live in the building, do not pay rent, and the living facilities
we are donating to then, including water, lights, etc., leaves us very
little actual revenue from the Amusement Hall proper.

Please rsturn correspondence to me so that I mey again

take the matter up wita Mr. Love,




)

STANDARD
- 000
2 Almh HAnSEs ™™

7oA

Hanna, Wyoming, Jan. 4th, 1927.

Mr. Georgze B. Pryde, 7Vice Pres. & Gen'l MEr.
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Eprings, Wyoming.

Dear ir. E:‘I'yde:

"Irote Superior day you were here and enclosed letter
is in reply to mine. Tully intended to come to Rock Springs right
following Christmas holidays and do whatever you should wish on this
matter. However, since the fire at Hamna Opera House have been
unable to give this attention, but will do so soon as possible.

Last week was in Laramie, Cheyenne, Fort Collins and
Denver trying to locate suitable equipment to use in First Aid
Hell for picture show, but could not find amything suitable either
as to price or quality. Have come to the conclusion it will be best
to purchase new up-to-date picture machines and other equipment for
operating room and use in First Aid Hall, and this eguipment can be
moved to new building when completed. Will leave for Denver tomorrow
and place order for entire and complete new eyuipment for piecture
show. If I can get gquiek delivery should have pieture show in

operation considerable before end of present month - will rush all
possible.

Yours truly,

e




BTANDARD

on LE8SE Wi ' .
ks with Thomas Love coverimg~gperation of Opera and Club HOuSes«=

v

g,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY |

OFFICE OF 1y ROPLY PLEASH REFER TO |
;

AUDITOR S g

Rock Spr ings, Wyo., December 12, 1921

Mr. B. S. Brooks,
P xresdadend,
Rock Springs, Wyo., (

Dear Sir:

= Referring to your letter of October 26, rel ative to
the division of revenue between the lline Department and the Store
Department, covering the operation of Opere House at Winton IMines: !

At the time I wrote you relative to the operation of the 1

Winton Opera House, the revenue collected from Mr. Love was Very
small, therefore, I suggested that $10,00 or {{15.00 per month of
the total revenue each month be credited to the Store. Since

thst time the revenues have inc reased very greatly and it would i
not seem proper to continue crediting only $15,00 per month to A

Store revenue. with your approval, I will now arrange to put

Wihton Opera House on the same basis as the Opera Houses at the |

other camps, that is to say, &75,00 per month of the total re-

venue collected will be credited to Winton Store.

Kindly advise whether or not this meets with your

approval.
' Yours respectfully,

Auditor.” |




|
a
Pres, & el
)
Octover 26th, 19231. : g
/ {4l
‘I

o |
—

- = o " !
Hr. Frark Tallmire, |
Anad it ox {

Cheyenne, Wyowming, |

ter of blunk date [File 2-911)
- = a0 ] )
; thereto, mash 2dviase thal ,
i
LG SL0Yes ars not Kaown 1o
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sum?w# Lease with Thos. Love covering Opera ifouse at inton L B
— (Sl

|

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANYi
OFFICE OF IIN ;am;:.c.f P;EAS‘B REFER TO

- AIDITOR . B

__________ A%

lire s Se¢ Brooks,
President & (General lanuger,
Za Itock 3Springs, yo.

On 3ept. 17th I wrote you relative to lease of Opera llouse

2

at Jinton, i/yoming, by Thomas love and rzguested that you advise me
whether you would approve the crediting of ;10.00 or .J15.00 per month
from commission received from the picture show business to "'Store Iarn-
ings". On October 18th I received from you the original lease to Thomas
Love of Opere Ilouse referred to, I do not find, however, that I have
received 2 reply to my letter relative to crediting of the Store Earnines
with part of the revenue from this business,

is the matter now stands the liine Department has received
entire credit for the months of July, auzust aond September, the Store
receiving nothing. I would like very much to have adjustment made in
thne October accounts and request that you give your approval to the method,
of handling outlined above or advise if you wish tic entire handling of
this business to be taken over by tne lLiue Department, thus putting it

on a different basis from similar business at other camps.

Yours truly,

L 0 AN)
Ll 7L « (:;;j2ii;4VZ44é%Zé%;%gg%}ﬂ>ﬁﬂLél___——ﬂ

] i Auditor.
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Oct, 1llth, 1921,
LY
iy, Frank Tellimire

oxizinel

Zne,

fyoming) covering his

(=3
A i o A B Mg
Am trangnitting herewith

; v sk % ™i- i
agreement with Thomus Love

House, Pool Hall and

#*




Oct, 11th,
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ATTORNEYS-AT-LAW : | i
ROOMS 5:10 ROCK SPRINGS NATIONAL BANK BUILDING ‘
ROCK SPRINGS., WYOMING
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— SETANDARD

Fonar 2100 i) e e 11-20-20000

SUBJEOT: 5 ; : i S
omizor: Lease with Thos. Love covering Opera House at iinton. S

THE UNION PAC]FIC COAL COMPANY

OFFICE OF ; o ". \ [N REPLY PLEASEH REFER TO

2uproory M), (T xo. 2 = 911 : |

Cheyenne, i/yoming, September 17, 1921, 5

-

IIre E. 3. Brooks,
Pirras lid on't,
Rock Springs, Wyominge

Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of August 1lth advising that contract

was being prepared to cover lease of Opera House to Thos Love on the same
basis that our Opera Houses at Hanna, Reliance and Superior arc leased:
lir. Love is accepting our merchandise coupons for admissions U0

the theatre and the store at inton is exchanging them for cash. It is

my understanding, also, that the store reads the registers, or otherwise

checiks the amount taken in by lire Love at the theatre and handles the 8%

commission accruing to the company.
I do not think the store is getting any part of the revenue -

from this commission but think it should receive $10.00 to $15.00 a

month for the trouble the Storekeeper and Cashier are put to in handling

this matter. The commission for July amounted to approximately i336.00

and for August (34.00.

Until this business develops, will you please advise whether

you would approve of crediting $10.00 or 315,00 from the commission

received from the picture show business to "Store Larnings." The bal-

ance to be applied as rent for the building.

Yours respectfully,

//ar{;&///r)/?{/)/ 7 '

LAudito r""
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GEORGE B. PRYD B,

HUPRRINTENDNT

Fons 100

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

orrion or
GENERAL SUPERI NTENDENT

ROCK SPRINGS, WYO.

Sept. 7, 1921.

My. B. S. Brooks,
12 Bet U R b A g

Dear Sir:

Referring to the attached:

As We are only interested in the
sleeping room in the bungalow, I would sugzgest
that we run a pipe from the heating plant of
1e office and put =2 radiator in this rcom to
Xeep it warm. There is no resson vhy the
bungalow can not be kept warm with the hot zir
furnace that is in there if the furnace is kept
clean and properly looked after. If the grate
is too small 2 new one should be ordered and

licPhee given instructions that the furnace be

kept clean so as to prevent the burning out of

- grates so frequently.

Think it would be well o Veneer
the Cpera House floor as the present floor is

pooxr for dancing.

5@/@’0}74’«

-




v L STANDARD
SORJLEOT. e Fons 2103 #:20-20000
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY §
OFFICH O IN REPLY PLEASHE REFGER TO ;
wine Superiatencent i
\‘\
A P N A\ :‘:\\‘
. N
B A
s N Kelience, Wyowming.
S SN . August 29, 1921. .
o] o

Lr. s S. Brooks,
Presiuent & Gen'l. ugr.
| Rock Spriags, Wyowing.
Dear Sir:

Have your lstter wita reference %o tne floor ana
neating plant in tne Bungalow. Lnere is & not air rlraace in
tie Bungaloy at present, vut taey cannot neat wane pool room
vrom it, as it is locateu in the oasement. As Tor the graues
we put in new ones last April, out they cmae from Superior

i Founary ana ao not fit, as taey are too small. I tnink it %
woula pe & good iuea to neat the Bungalow from tne same f %

furnace that we neat the S8tore ana mine Office from. \ie have !

a steam heating plant oehina the Mine Office, ana by adaing i

some more sections to this furnace ana laying pipe to the

pungalow ana neat it in tals manaer woula give more satisfaction.

! [ f¢here is a common fir floor in tne opera house

' anu it is not very gooa for wanoing. Lf tnere was a maple

floor put in the opera house ana covereu with caanvus when 1%

was belng useu for other purposes thaa gancing 1 taink it

woula give satisfaotion.

ey t%u%

S e
alne Superintendent.




STANDARD

11-20-20000
Fonm 2103
SEmmon.

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

7 APLY PLIEASE REFER TO
e IN REPLY PLIL

Winton, Wyoming. August 25, 1921. =B

Mr. E.5, Brooks,Pres. & Gen.ligr.,
Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyo.

- Dear Sir:

Replying to your letter of Ausgust
20th relative to pool hall:- I rather think
it would be to the interest of the compnany
and people of the camv to add to and arrange
the pool hall so that all card playing would
be in plain view and also have a compartment
where those not interested in pool or cards could
spend some of their time. This suggestion is
worth a lot of consideration

Regarding the Opera House: It now
has a very good hardwood floor, the Oﬂly thing
wrong with it is that it is very dirty, and if ,
kept clean would make a good floor to dance '
on. A new floor would not improve matters, !
it is just a question of keeping it clean. |
Perhaps we should give the walls and ceiling i
a good coat of caISOmlne this would improve
1ts appearance.

Very truly yours, |

| : ‘7/ -y /7 4

/L//" /""""'g T)t o
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BOWLING ALLEY

SOFT DRINKS MOTION PICTURES
TABLES

'HOADSﬂOwS?

HANNA OPERA HOUSE R 2, | |
AND CLUB ROOMS | __geuen s tansozn | |
THOS. LOVE, MGR.

-

f HANNA, WYOMING, August 22né, 1921,

| = = v - 5 . 1
[ | Ur, E, S, Brooks, President & Gen'1l ilgr,
i )
. Union Pacifie al Company,
'“' Rock Springs, Wyoming,

Y;urs of August 12th relative
dance hall at Winton, Jith your permissi
theatre and Pool hall at Winton and pay 8% of gross
3 receipts for same, Have run the theatre since July 1lst,
and 8% of gross receipts for the month of July was paid
R to Mine Vepartment , With your permissisn will be ready
' to take over pss5l hall Sept. 1lst,
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SURJEOT:

P
-— N

' THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

. REPLY PLEASE REFER TO
OFFICE OT 1N REPLY PLEA sl

| Winton, Wyoming. August 16, 1921. ~o.

Mr. E.S. Brooks, Pres. & Gan. ligr.,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Svyrings, Wyoming.

Desar Sir:

Referring to your letter of August
12th reletive to poll hall.

The llegeath Zoal Company did not

have anything to do with the letting of the

i pool hall only to the extent of turning it
over to the Winton Trading Company at a _rent
of $15.00 per month. The Winton Trading Co.,
then sublet it to whoever they wanted in there
and at the time the U/P/ Coal Company tock
this property over it was contracted to Mr.
Perko ot a rent of $54C.00 per month. o
percentage whatever, just a flat rent rate.

The coal Comvany now handles it
charsing Perko $25.00 per month rent, and as

far as I know the place is conducted in an
orderly manners.

Very truly yours,

WJ@F/QJ S

Al WR* AA

" ———
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BTANDARD
Tonxm 2103 11-20-20000

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OTFTFIOE O

Winton, Wyoming

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO

August 13, 1921. wo.

Mr. E. S. Brooks,

Sheet #2

I 8
3
2

2
i
1E

10" Open Shades for ceiling lights
"EXIT" Shades

Pyrene Fire Extinguishers

0il Cans

Pr. Pliers 8" (Gas)

La" Serew Driver

Trusting the above is the information which
you desire, I remain

".-'JR* AA

Very truly yo ra

A ) ///
f:’ﬂiﬁﬂ aq,faﬁa¢>¢ef’

i
|
|
{3




I STANDARD
SUBIEGCT: IGO0 1-20-20000

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
OFFICE OF ' : IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO
........ : i—")"\ K ‘ UOT““ 5Ll AumSt 13 # 1921. He
f rd ../ 1
< 7Y rd v } /
| Mr, E. 5. Brooks, Preso,ﬁw‘fgg%;n/{?ﬁifﬁ//’ | 3 7

Union Pacific Coal Co., AR ¢ i
Rock Sorings, Wyoming. &y /

Dear Sir:

The following is a list of equipment in
the show-house at winton:-

1 Simplex Picture lachine Complete
Serial #3664 Spec. License 3767,

1 A.C, lMotor Tyve A-1 #9883, for
Pic ture llachine

110 Volt, Type 44-C Electric Fan.

Vortex Heater #1901
Buck Hot Blast Heater
Lenghs 7" Stove Pipe

7" Elbows

G I =

30 x SQf Stove Boards
317 Collapsable Cheirs
% 1 T.P.Seeburg Upright Grand Piano
10 Records ( For Piano )
6' x 18' Side Shift Screens
14' x 14' Reflector Screen
Ventilating Pans --Venture #3%
lotors, A.C. Induction, #1062202, 1962191,
Type S.A. Form S-1, 1/10 horsepower, 860

R.P.M. 220 Volt .25 Amp 60 Cycle, mfg a
by Sprague Llect. ‘orks.

o = o

2 Brush Brooms 24"
8 Electric Lisght shades, (Sidewall) 6"
3 Trosted Bulb Shades
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Fona 2103 11-20-2000
SUBIEOT e e J :
-~ Lease with Thouas Love covering Opera House, at i/inton, Jyoming.
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL C?MPANY
r. .
: k¥ { ] I[N REPLY PLEASH REFER TO

OFFICE OF \N ) Ay ‘1)

AUDITOR. : J _ﬁﬂ" ~o. B=-b2d.

Cheyemnne, ‘yoming, August 9, 1921.

Iires He Se Bl'()OlCSg
President and Gen'l. ianager,
Rock GSpriags, Vyoning.

Dgar Sir:=

Will you kindly advise whisther or not the Opera House,
at Vinton, Wyoming, has been leased to lire Thomas Love. If so, will
you kindly send original contrzct to this office for registry, or if
not yet prepared, kindly advise whether the terms of the contract are
similiar to those covering the opera houses at other pointse

Yours truly, |

= 1/ -
Yoo ia }F.-_. (e, e
JtmAal | A~

- Auditor,

3

l
|




STANDARD
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v

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFFICE o Iy REPLY PLEASH RBFHR 10

BC1205%6
AUpPiroR ~o. 11509

Cheyemne, Viyo., July 21, 19zl.

1w, Thomes,Dgve, f § | /
ﬁw{zfc/,}\f@}
Dear Sir:

/e have cherged to your sccount Bill No. 120376,
amout (70,00, for value of one Corbonatowr, shipped Lo you
at Superior in December 1920, and Bill lio., 121509, amount
60,00, for renbtal of space for Barber Shop in Relisnce
Club House from July 1, 1920 %o December 31, 1920,

I think you will sgree with me that the Company
hes given you o very liberal extension of time on these
two accounts, and we will expect payment in the very near
future,

Yours truly,

ro oA ;
I} /4 5 -
: Aud itor,

- _-“N‘RTC‘“.

CC Mr, B. S. Brooks, UjpIexi

Presilden %
Rock 3Springs, Yyo.,
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June 11, 1821.

Kr. Froank Taliaire, ' b

.-.II\- 143 '.‘- i t U r'

Cheyenng, Uyt - oo ' e

Deny Sir:

Herewibh for the filss o youd 2 PIR

pifice oxiginel gentrocts pranting b
Thomes Love the whricus gongennicns
, .

ot our Cpera. llouse, iiglisuece, ond Coe o
Touse and Ammsemsut Hall, Superiow, both
for one year from iy firsh, 1921. 2

Yours truly,
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June 6th, 1921,

© ¥r, TPrank Tellimire,

Awdltosr,

Chegenns, “yo,

€

v Dear Sifywe.

2

o Herewith oripinal eontwac

o

filiag in your 22fice)} gronbing to Thomas
Love the vapious conecssiont oi sur Cunvy
Heuwns, Hanna, one your frew lny Tizst, 1921,

1.4

Also eopy of letter Trom lie, Benanevits in

whiok he adde his asproyel asg to form oftor

eer¢ain niner corractions suspested Ly him
were insarted,
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|
|
N |
|

e

}II":;'. Thonss Leve ?
Honne, Uyominq,

Dear Girse

Am transmitting herewith
your oopy of agreemsnt covering Opera

liouna. and coucessions ot Hanne, ong

Yeanr fyom May Cirst » .1921 o

Yours teuly,

S5 e F
i A PR B




BORJIIOT, Fous 2103 o - _3-20-2!1009
: THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY !
OFFICE O X u% Bmp;-;gm:\sn ni;::r:osé'mo
MINE_SUPERT NIENDENT, xo.

Superior, Wyo., June 2ad,, 1921,
Mr. E, S, Brooks, Pres, & Cen, lgr,
Rock Springs, Wyo.
Dear Sirie
Referring to your letter of May 27th, and returning list of Furniture,
Fixtures and other property of this Company in the Opera House and Amusement i
Hall, We have checked this up and find that the attached list ghecks with the
property in the two bulldings with the exception of the item ¢f 20 Window Shades
in the Opera House, this should read "24 VWindew Shades",

Yours truly, ||

18 superintendent,

— ad——




Inventory of Furniture, Fixtures and other Property in Opera

House Building of The Union Pacific Goal Company, at Superior, Vyoming,

as of May 1, 19200

190
24
20

o
HW ey

L IR S

Opera House

- Folding Chairs,
"

| SR TN L B DO

ST} I T

u (In need of repair)

Window Shadss

Drop Sockets and Globes
Kohler end Campbell Piano

Double Revolving Fans

20 ft. Ladder

6 " Ll
Coal Shovels (For use in furnace)
Axe

Amusement Hal)l
Pop Corn ilachine
Office Arm Chairs
Wicker Chair
Folding Chairs
Round Card Table (broken)
Round Ice Cream tabls
Fountain Back Bar and Mirror
Globes and Shades
43'x93%' Pool Table
Cue Sticks
Ball Rack
Bridges
Table Marker
Galvanized Bucket
Mill Broom
Coal Shovsl
Steel Floor lat
Bovling Alley
Set Ten Pins
Large Bowling Balls
Small Bowling Balls

T ——______—
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

SEELON O IN ROPLY PLEASE REFER TO

lHNW‘5UPLRlNTthL A i

Reliancs, Vyoming.
May 31st 1921,

|

lir B.S.Brooks, |

President & Gen,l lgre |

£ Rock Springs, Wyominge ’
|

Dear Sir:-

Please find list of Furniture and Eixtures
ect. conmected with Opera House building at this camp,per

you request of May 27th 1921,

/i urulyg&j/@‘-ﬂ |
/ | \

liine Superintendent. |

Inc].o




!ﬁ
|

Inventomy of Furniture, Fixtures and other property in Opera

3- Show cases (1 five foot.
1 six foot.
1 eight foot.

8= Ice cream tables.

24= Chairs.

4 - Stools.

l- Soda fountain.

l“' Buffeto

House building of the Union Oacific Coal C ; Wyoning
lay 31st 1921. ific Coal Company, at Reliance Wyoriliig

a8 of

1- Gasoline peanut roaster (In store warehouse)

1~ Electiric melted milk roaster.

1= Carbonizer,

1- Hot water percolater.
1- Gasoline chili stovee.
4= Card ‘tablas,

1- Pool table.

12= Cues.

16" ball.So

1- Bowling alley

1= ¥» Set Ten pins.

1- Set duck pins.

6= Ten pin balls,

10- Duck pin balls.

1- Compensator and inductors
1= Pimno A~ A AA DD
Te-Rimno=stool,

73
251- Opere House. "5:"-'.-.' B A




: Hoy 27th, 1921,

Hr. Thomas Foster,
Hine Sugerictendent,
deliance, Jdyominge
Daar Sir:

fin nnY et o FThak Al AU s b o B 5 i
A enciosing & ligh O0f FUFmiiure,; fixLures anad

other property of this compeny in Opers House building ot
your gomp, rlease hove this chocked curefully ond seand

¢ complote inventory of items ue they gtand as of liay let,
1921, to bs atbtached to naw lesse which i3 no

Yours truly,

En'i’:'b achs
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ay 274k, 1921.

My, Frank Tallmire,
Auditor, U. 2, Coal Co.,

Cheyenne, Wyoming,

Answering yours of llay 206th, file 2=878,

with relation to charme for current zonsuned by
Opera House Lessece ab Hanna, and divi¢ion of

revenue accruing under the lease, an 8e nding you

¥

ae
—_—

fr)

with copies of correspondence covering the

i §

Pﬂ-'\'-
S

er. The distridbution is intended to be

o

ermanent. Thisg, also, I believe, tukes care

[&]

of your letter of same date, file 2-908,

Yours truly,




Hay 27th, 1921.

”~
who g

Yours of
concerning the Love

ings at Hanna, Reliance and Superior, received,

changes having been suggested by the Contract
Attorney after submission te him, Your office
will be furnished witlh copies soccm as completed,

Yours truly,

5 7
i W8 Ty
? 18 A
b ",[’" ~
& f L
S i |
F
v
o
L
iy
f
L3
L]
" o — e —_—
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L i na 2107 11-20-20000
susisor, 1988€ With Thomas Love Covering Opera and Club House at Henna, \yoming. 5.
& Gl el o e
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY *
IERAL RARAEE]
OFTFICE O o d nup{r PLEASE REFER TO
___________________________ LUnTooR | wo. S
& Cheyenne, Wyoming, lay 26, 1921.
Ii]r. Be So BrOOkS,
President,
— Rock Springs, i/yoming.

Dear Sir:

\Je were advised by the liine Superintendent at Henna by telegraph under
date of liay 9, 1921 that you had approved the charging of 900 K./, hours at the
rate of 10¢ per K.J. hour to the Opera and Club House at Hanna, also that you had
approved the reduction of the Store Revenue from $125.00 to (75,00 per month. In-
structions were given to the Storekeeper at Hanna accordingly.

In order that our records may be complete will you kindly confirm the
statement made by the liine Superintendent at Hanna. Also please advise whether

the distribution as outlined above is to be continued in the future.

Yours respectfully,

| e e :
; ." -._'. . e 4 " ; :
| IK‘/.’:I' "’1.".5” e -‘ ] -,_,_, 4 _/:_ ',:’1_,-_‘, s & :
s e s /
/ o7 Auditor.

/




somzors ReNeWal of Leases with Thomas Love Covering Operaand Club Houses at Hannas

BTANDARD
Tonm 2103 11-20-20000

Reliance and Superior B, |

e . L
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

ERAL BATAGE
OFFICE OF 1N REPLY PLBASE REFER To

2 - 911
AUDITOR No.

Cheyenne, Wyoming, May 26, 1921.

lire B. S. Brooks,
President,
Rock Springs, ./yoming.

Dear 5ir:

Referring to my letter of April 21, 1921, in which I advised that the
leases covering operation of Opera and Club Houses at Hanna, Reliance and Superioxr
would expire on April 30;

Kindly advise whether or not these leases have been renewed for another {
year. To0 date I do not find that copies of renewal leases have been received in !

L .
this office. If the leases have been renswed are there any changesin them? If so \%
this informetion will be needed in comnection with settlement with IIr. Love for |

the month of liay 1921.

Yours respectfully,

s i _ | 7, Y _“ :_ ;’;_;'. Ll A ) : :
Auditox.




|
'L by
.

Yoy 25, 1921,

Ir. Thomes Tove,
Henne, Yyoming.
Desr Sir:

Herewith %two copies of leane of

our Club Houss jpremises ot iouna for your

‘@ignature.  Please sign im the preseuce
of Ir. Raite as he witnesaed the one you

gxzeecubted ricently. IHeoturn both deeulents

to ne after toling the nbove actiocn.

Yours truly,

¥ 2 ¥
2 '13;"""_ s
o= Y |
|

==
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GTANDARD
4-20-20000
Foun 2103
at Hamo Ylyoming. ) —

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY, 7. ' |

OFFIOm O

VINE SUPERINTENDENT,

Iire Be 3o Brooks,

Union Pacific Coal C

N REPLY PLIASH REFER TO

-

MO

Hemna, Wyoming, Iiay 21, 1921.

ompany

Rock Springs, Uyoming.

Pind attached heroto Lease Covering Opera House Building,

Thos. Love,

"Lesaeel, Also Inventory of Property in

Opera Touse Duilding of the Union Pacific Coal Company at Hamma,

Tours truly,

1 ine Superintendent.

e i




. lnventory of Furniture, Fixtures and other Property in Opera
House Building of the Union Pacific (o2l Company at Hamna, Vyoming, as
of Yay 1, 1921,

=
I

Hot Alr Furnace Plant complete with
five radiators.

- 4 x 8 Pool Tables.

= Cue Rack

~ Billisrd-Ball Racks

- fash Room Lavatory

- Barber's Iavatory

= Iitchen Sinlk

Hiawatha Talling Ilachine.

~ Hlectrie Light Fimtures

- Set Stame Scenery _
- Heating Stoves. |
~ Folding Cheairs. ‘ §
- 10' Bowlers Scttees ,ri: '
~ 8! Bowlers Settee I
6' Bowlers Settee,

|

«
%]

i
H i pRpRDOHDDEHEEHEEDE D
|

=

e T S B
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GEORGE B. PRYDE,
GENIRAL SUMERINTENDRENT

e

o 100

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFFIOE 01
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

CHIY NN IV O

ROCK SPRINGS. WYO. /

May 21, 1821.

g4 ¢

Hr. Thomas Love,
Hanna, Wyoming.
Dear Sir:
I am attaching copies of letters
from Mr. J. C. Cardassis and Joe Broyles

for your information. I do not know

what arrangements you have, if any, with.

iIr. Cardassis or IMr. Broyles. Aft

er

you have read these letters over will you

please advise me so that I may answer If

Cardassis' letter.

Yo%;gf;kuly,
! E';./frl v

q

.

L
Wy R

Encls.
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Salt Lake City, Utah,
May 18, 1921.

Dear lr. Pryde:

Have been going to write you every day
but have been so busy just could not find time, but
have been looking out for you thinking you would come
down on way to Scofield.

I have opened up a restaurant on Hast
1st South across from Salt Lake Theatre and doing
pretty good considering the condition of everything.
T am not in Fraenklins now; that is, my money is tied
up there but I had to get out and get something to
do where I would see something coming in.

I am going to ask a favor of you, if
you can help me I will appreciate it very much.

The fellow at Reliance in the Hall owes
Joe Broyles $250.U0 and Joe owes me. Now, Joe
phoned him and he said he would send the money but
it has gone so long and I need some money- You see,
it is for pool tables and some other things. If you
can not get it let me know at once as I will have
Joe go and ship pool tables here.

Write me as soon as you can, if you can't
get it all at once, take half now and half next month.

(Sgd) J. C. Cardassis,

64 E. 1st So.,

BEagle Gate Cafe.




Salt Lake City, Utah,
May 19, 1921.

Mr. Geo. Pryde,
Rock Springs, Wyo.

Dear Sir:

I wish you would please see what you
can do about this matter, as it has been nearly
a year now. As I owe the money to Jack and he
is in need of the same I would like to have it
settled. If they can't pay it all at once let
them pay as much as they can.

Hoping you will give this your

attention, as it will help me a great deal,

Respectfully,

(8sgd) Joe Broyles.
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CLASS OF SERVICE REQUIRED

Indicate by X in proper line

the class of service required.

Time Filed. Dx :,refm.ad Immediate delivery
B R e M N 2 Delivery during day Do not specify preferred ser-
2 Night = vice if other service will answer
- Delivery by next morning - the purpose.

lMr, T, H, Butler
Honne , Uye,.
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noe o 4 v T 9 s -
ock Syprings, Wyo., MHay Yth, 1921,
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=320,
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sumixer: LEASE of Opera Foum 2103

GTANDARD
B-19-20000

and Club Houses to Thomas T.ove

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFFIOR op

: NO-‘:"’ )?8
'IDI;JJOR o 8

Cheyemme, Wyo., January 21, 1921.

‘ire Fo S5, Brooks,
P Tesiden t
Rock Springs, Wyo.,

Dear Sir:

The commission received from Thomas Love on account
of lease of Opera and Club House at Reliance, amounted to
epvroximately an average of (150,00 per month, for the months
of July to December 1920, 0f this amount, the Iiine Department
hes set up a revenue of 318,00 per month for rent of the build-
ings,nlus 2,00 for water and actual light ana power at the
established rate, =smounting in total to soproximately (450,00

per month,

In view of the investment of the buildings at Reliance,
I do not think the revenue set up by the iline Denuxtment is
enough, and would suggest that % cgqrge for the building, at
lesst (40,00 per month plus the reguler rates for water and
light., If the commission received does not decrease, and the
chances are it will increase, the Ifine Depertment will receive
about (375,00 per month, snd the Store Department an ecual amount,
If this division is seatisfactory, nlease advise me and T will
instruet the Iline Super intendent and Storekeeper ot Reliance

accordingly, effective January 1, 1920, This distribution of

course is to be subject to revision, if the commission received




ur, Brooks -~

warrents a redistribution,

At Hanna, the lierchendise Department is receiving an
arbitrary amount of ‘125,00 per month, which I understand is
satisfactory to the Superintendent of Stores, and would sugeest
that this arrangement be continued.

I have not sS yet received figures from Superior for
December, but have wired to Iir., Syme and as soon 1S informetion
is received, will acvise you how I think the commission should
be divided between the liine Depsertment =nd the Store Denarbtment,

T will also advise you from time to time,the smounts
that are being received under these three leases, in order that
you mey be informed of the advantage or disadvantage to the
Company of granbting these concession to =n outsider,

Yours resnectfully,

V>

7
i I 1/’(‘/ Yt EBprr e &

Aud iﬁ:,

\
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BTANDARD
H-20-5000

L ile 0-2809 -
UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
OREGON SHORT LINI HRAILROAD COMPANY
OREGON-WASHINGTON RAILROAD & NAVIGATION COMPANY

RS

JOHN A. BENN EWITZ,

CoONTRACT ATTORNEY

1416 DODGLE STREET
OMAHA, NEBRASKA,

May 13th, 1921,

Mr, B, S, Brooks,

Pres, & Gen Mgr, The Y,P.Coal o< R
Rock Springs, Wyo.

Dear Sirte

I return herewith proposed renswal lemse in favor of
Thomas Love, covering operation of Union Pacific Coal Company's
opera house and concessions, 2t Hanna, which was received with
your letter of May 9th.

I note the additional paragraph of Section 7, which was
prepared by local attorney, Taliaferro, regarding furnishing of
electricity by the lessor, makes mention of a card room, To be
consistent, mention should be made in the second whereas of the
Recitals, of this card room, This can bs readily taken care of
by inserting the words "eard and" before the word "sales® in the
fourth line of this second whereas,

I note that the date of the inventory has not been filled
in as to the year. I also note that the inventory includes only
32 folding chairs, while the inventory accompanying last year's
agreement , showed 352 folding chairs, and it occurs to me that
possibly this is an error,.

Other than the above, I find the proposed lease to be
in satisfactory form,

Yours truly,

N S . .' :
&//V/(’/&B ébuwuné{‘-.v
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e ey O%hy Y031,
) .
ir. J. A. Bennewits,
_ Contract Attomey,
s
e Cmahe, lebrania.
! Deor Sirs
Herewith nropesed rensval of ngrocnsent
: Thomng Lo't ov*"*" ‘;{_‘ hiz opercEion of
our Cpera Iouse axnd conaessiona st Hanng,
'.,yaminus one year from_ say lst, 1821, for
apuroval as te {orm. The document is in
; the sowme lancuage an the previcus cne with
m@pt;mn of Paragraphs 3 and 4 of Apticle

en, which were dictated by Loesl Altormey,
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Loase with Thbmas 1t

ove Uovoring Uhe¥Skion of Club House at Honnn, iyomluge

ETANDARD
4-20-20000

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OTrIon o

AUDIROR _

it A D3, Drigns,
~ Stoxekeepery
A, LAySping

Please do not

ey =y
JBI

IN REPLY PLIBASH _.!{Ell‘i‘!lt 0

Cheyenne, Wyoming, April 27, 1921

© Pill Collectible covering 85 commission

on Opera and Club House operatioa for the month of Lrril 1021 uatil you

receive further acdvice from this office.

Please advise by retura mail vhen it is your intention to take

cgister realings, otce t0 cover business ot the Upera and Club Houses

for the month of April,

UG to lire ks S« Brooks,
President,

Rock Springs, Wyoming.

For your information in connection

Yours truly,

FIRIGINAL SINGED BY
4

D 2 wine “TATE ARSI
FRANK JALLMIRE

Audito P

with your letter of april 26,

1921 relative to loss on operations of Hanng wlectric Light Plant,

L A ———




STANDARD
4-20-20000

BEUHJ |co'nR enew a]_ (o) f Le ases Wit h Th Foum 2103 3 t
2 : 08. Lov i nd Club HouseS a
< Hanna, Reliance and Superiore EOEE RS

THE UNION, PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

A . : - » m REFER TO
OFFICE OF A el IN ROPLY PLDAS

LUDTNOR 4 WS | S e

‘ . _"I Cheyenne, Wyo., April 21, 1921,

Mr, E, S. Brooks,
r

P esident,
Rock Swnrings, Vyo.,
Dear Sir:

Lease with Thomas Love covering operation of Opera

and Club Houses at Hanna, Relisnce and Superior, will expire

April 30, If the lease at Hanna is to be renewed, I would

suggest that the matter of.furnishing electricity to the
1 Overa and Club House be given careful consideration.
The following is gquoted from the present lease:
S The Lessee agrees to pay to the Lessor for the use
% of said Opera House building, the following amounts to-wit:

. (a) 8% of the gross sales or receipts .

| whether for cash, credit or for coupons issued by
| : the Store of the Lessor accruing from the picture
show, pool tables, bowling alley, sale of tobacco,
soft drinks, newspapers, candy, nuds, ice cresm
and other merchandise,authorized by the Lessor %o
be sold on said premises.

(b) $10.00 per month for the space, water
and light used in comnection with said Barber Shop.

7e The Lessor agrees to maintein and keep the saig léased

premises in a reasonable revair at its own cost and exvense, The

cost of heating said premises shall be borne solely by the Lessee

and the Lessor shall sell the Lessee fuel for such purposes, at

the same price charged its employes,

WVhile it is not specifically stated in the contract, it




Mr. E. S, Brooks -

is my understanding that the 8% commission was to cover rental

of the building and electricity furnished for lighting and for

the operation of lloving Picture liachine, In connection with our
investigation of loss on operations of Hanna Blectric Light Plant
concerning which I will write you fully in a few days, it was found
that in addition to the lights, Mr. Love is using electricity for

a Carbonstor, an Air Compressor,four Heaters, BElectriec Piano and

a8 Popcorn liachine, I understand that a meter is installed &t

the Theatre but that the electricity furnished the Club House and
sopliaences installed therein, is not measured, The IMine Sunerintend-
ent hss estimsted that the applisnces in the Club House including

the lamps will use approximately 1,338.9 KWW hours per week or 5,738.1
K% hours every thirty days. It is estimated that the heaters alone
will use approximately 5,000 K7 hours every thirty days.

T find that 1fr., Love purchased for use at the Club House,
only one tom of coal each month during December 1920, January and
February 1921, Byidently lir. Love is using electricity furnished
free by the Company,to heat the Club House, instead of purchasing
coal for that purpose. It may be that he was authorized to use
electricity for heating purposes, bub if so, I have not been advised
to that effects

Yours respectfully,

fﬂud itor,




¥e, Prenk Tallmive,
| ok o2 Cheyenne, Wyo,

Denr Birs=-

Your letier of Mavch 2rnd, I'ile
2-878, with relation to rodeeming coupens

_ a2t Reliance, réceived., - The arrungement
outlined therein has my approval and have

P mailed ceny Lo e, Love, retaining one for o
' the Tiles of iids office, : g
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WMT" Lease of Opera Houzaq ap I'ielim?é?zm% Thoman Tove
G THE UNION PACIFIC coOAL COMPANY

i

| OFFICH or IN ROPLY PLEASH RIFER TO
|

I

AUDYITTgw ~o. & = B%8

Cheyonne, Wyo., Mareh 22, 1921,

Copy for Ilr., Brooks

2 B

6l further nivisea, coupons taken in by . Thos,
Love, Lessec of the Operc end Club House at Rellance, may be

redeemed in cash om the first, tenth and twontioth of ecach month,

The coupons ¢ vedeemed should be handled o8 outlined in oy

i

letteors of Moreh 7 amd 12, Pile No. 2 - 878, il

You should at oll times see thet our necomnt ageinst i

¥r, Tove at Relisnce Store, for merchandise furnighed him, js |

£ully protected; that is, coupons should not be cashed unlens i

Hr, Tove's store account is setiled Prompily oach month,
Yours truly,

/‘,}Wé C%Z//We \
Auditor, /

Approved :

Tresidente
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srmm
, SUBIJEOT. IIGS,SG Of OPE"I‘Q. ?— 1 o . Fous 9108 L =
o House at Relianoe 0 Thomas TLove ' —k
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY . -
O'FICcE oI N ROPLY PLITASH RUFER 0 i
l
LU DI "o R o & BYG
S & Cheyenne, /yo., March 22, 1921,
{ \\ Y. \"._
a ; ] .
| v B / bt
- g
&
E.T.I‘, B B BrOOkS’ U ¥
Er e aident,
- Rock Springs, \yo., .
|‘_'
Dear Sir: |
L{
I am in receipt of a letter from v, Thos. Love, |
Lessee of our Opera and Club Houses, recuesting that on account i
!
of a former llanager at Reliance heving misanpronriated quite {
I'.
a large emount of funds, he would like to have Company counons LT

taken in a% Neliance Opers and Club House redeemed in cesh three i
times a month instead of once a month 25 stivulated in the contract, ir
i
|

in order that he will have aveailzble cash with which to settle

his old acconnisS. {
I have 2dvised IIr. Love that subject to your aporoval, 'Ha
|

| we will arrange to redeem coupons in cash on the first, tenth amd
twentieth of each month,. If this arrangemen@,which is to be |
temporary, meets with your approvel, please anprove the attached
| letter ond mail it to lir, Love, retaining one copy for your files, “

| lir, Love also advised me that his .ignager collected

110,00 per month from July 1920, for rentel of the Barber Shop,
but failed to turn the money over to the Company. He reqguests .
an extension of time for »peaying this back rent, I would sugzest

that on sccount of the difficulties llr. Love has had at Relisnce

and Suverior and the 9fforts he is meking to make these und er-




LT, iie B, Brooks -

takings g success, the Cdm‘_-mrgr be as lenient with him as possibles
I will have the Praveling \uditor moke frequent e

to Hamna, Reliance and Suoerior, to escertain how i, Love's

business is being conducted 2t those nlaces, and will also reouest

The Storekeener ond iline Superintendent to see that the terms of

the contract are being carried out as far as the collection of

comnissions end use of our prorerty sre concerned,

-

?’Zﬂiﬁﬁ”f?P’ f;cﬁﬂéi£;¢4{cﬂéﬁ

Auditor
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BTANDARD

Lease with Thomss L i g
onas Love Coverifig® g at Relianc
— Hanna and Superior e’ Opera and Club House ’

SURBRJHEOT.

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLIIAST REFIR TO
NO. ; e & 7 g

Cheyerme, Wyoming, larch 4, 1921,

OFFICE OF

AUDITOR

Mirs BEs Se Brooks,

—~ President,
: Rock Springs, Wyoming,
Dear Sir:
e are advised by the Storekeever at Reliance that he 1is

redeeming.coupons taken in at Opera and Club House every day. The
contrects covering leases of Ovnera and club Houses at Hanna, Rellance
and Superior »provide for redemption of such coupons in cash once &
month,

In connection with the preparation of instructions'for
guidence of Storekeepers in handling coupon redemptions please ad-
vise if you see any objection to0 Storekeepers redeeming coupons
once & weeko

( Yours respectfully,

] ¢ SR |
T e /
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STANDARD
SUBJECT, 03 e 310 4»20-'29000
i Lease with Thos,Love Covering Ope”z‘,’a and Club Houses at Hanna,Reliance and Superior
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
OFFICE OF IN REPLY PLOASF RERNR o
AUDITOR vo. 2 - 878
Cheyenne, Vyoming, lMarch 3, 192le
lire L. Se Brooks,
President, A }a i = A
Rock Springs, \/vomi [ =
L OPrings, Jyominge ;
i (£ b g
Dear Sir: '
|
Referring to my letter of Jamuary 22, 1921 in which I suggested that
A we credit the Store Department at Superior with an arbitrary amount of 3100400
in comnection with commission received from Upera and Club House at Superior, (|

and. your reply dated January 31, 1921 giving approval for this distributions

After giving this matter further thought and being advised of the

amount of commission received for the month of Jammary 1921 I decided that the
amount of $100.00 was really more than the store was entitled to. I have, there- }
fore, issued instructions to the Storekeeper at Superior as to the method.l of ac-
counting for this revemue and in these instructions have advised that the arbi- \
trary amount to be credited to the Store Depariment each month should be 75,00 |
instead of 100,00, Inasmuch as you advised in your letter of January 31 that !
you thought the liine Department should have the long end of these divisions I i
assume that it was entirely in accordance with your wishes to reduce the amount
creditable to the Store Departmente

In.this connection wish to advise that the total revenue from the

Glub and Opera House at Superior for the months of November and December 1920
and Januery and February 1921 was #623+37 and in accordance with the distribu-
tion mentioned above the Store Department received credit for $300,00 of this

amount and the Iiine Department with $325.37.

Yours respectfully,
/7

AT ,
/% //// /ﬂ/jkm.z(/i;:_

Vi

Auditor,
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ETANDARD
4-20-20000

sunizor. LEASe of : N
wrmon f Opera and Club House 3%™%uperior to Thomas LoVe.

Powy

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

REOFER TO
OFFICH] OF 1IN ROPLY PLEASH L

LTl oR g A

Cheyemne, iiyo., January 22, 1921.

[ §2
]

Dear Sir:

During the month of November, commission from

Pheatre and Amusement Hall at Superior, leased to Thomas

TLove, emounted to ::187.54, In December it amounted to

"154 o 400
. ' I would suggest that we credit the Store Depart-
ment an arbitrary amount of ::100,00, the remainder to go to
|
| the iiine Department, If you avprove this distribution,
please edvise me, and I will instruet the iine Syperintendent
and Storckeeper at Superior, accordingly.
v ¥y 2Ny Yours respectfully,
Lo~ _‘.;-‘_\.:"-:,’ o Hu 3
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December 15, 1920C.
o,
four 2 - 878, 13th. Love was so discouraged on
the Superior proposition wher he came into the oifice X

felt Lo encourage him do giay with i%, 4T wag nusce
to help him. He had not suscesded in gebtiing a @
reprosentative, had trouble with vhe w_rt‘vs who ouned Tae
fixcturas, the se”a foua alﬂ rould L03 work, had hired am
- ‘.‘c‘ =

1 orchestra os J‘ gneraior mnd

g C
{_\
i
s. g
L

/ had lost

|

i T T Tym

NAW b i
e v -,
| st ever cyery
b - e . 1.t a - . la T 1 ¢ o8 ol L e =
Show nd The dubd (%) " Lot L § SRS 1o®uE B0 make

' our Lper bl.0Me

Yoy that reason tock $10.00 p 40,00
for the neriod. Have heard nothing ¢ gince uné
believe the cctiom taken =t the time caused him 4o re-
bigr

double hie offorts %o meke the progositiocn pay.

Ha d

The Cpora House and Pool
necessit. ting an extre expenss to Lo

; . Yours truly,

|
|
|
|
i
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§-19-26000

a@mfin.ﬂgreement covering Opera and Ciub House at Superior

|

| . THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
| .

!

i

IN REPLY PLEASH REFOR TO

B BB

OFFIOE o

AIUDITOR

Cheyenne, Wyo., December 13, 1920,

Mr, E. S. Brooks,
General lManager,
Rock Svprings, Wyo.,

Dear Sir:

@ The Storekeeper &t Superior advises that he collected

840,00 from Thomas Tove as rental on the Opera House and Amuse= {
ment Hall at-Superior, for the months of July, August, September.
and October 1920, ‘ i
The agreement with Mr. Love specifies that he should
pey 8% of all receipts aceruing from admissions to the Opera
House and sales of merchandise etce However, on account of
the buildings end fixtures not being in such shape that a pro-
fitable business could be carried on prior to November 1, you
have released lir, Love from paying 8% on his receipts, requiring
him to pay only $10.00 per month from July 1 to October 31, for
use of buildings. Please confirm or correct my understanding

of this matter.

For your information, I may state that a check of
lir, Love's business at Superior, shows that his receipts were g
$89,09 for July, 666,71 for August, $1,632,02 for September
and $1,636.75 for October, of which had the regular commission
been collected, the Company would have received $7.13, $53.34,
$130,56 and {$1%0.94, or 2 total of {3321.97.




STANDARD

Mr. E. S. Brooks -9~

I expected to have information in shape to give an opinion

as to how the revenue from our Opera Houses and Amusement Halls ab

Hanna, Reliance and Superior should be divided between Real Estate
Department and lierchandise Department, However, I find that &b
Hanna and Reliance, the maintenance and repairs of these build ings
have not been renorted separately on Form . I have recuested
the liine Superintendents to send me a statement showing the amounts

expended on these buildings since the leases went into effect, and

I exoect to have the matter in shanse to submit to you by January 1st.

In the meantime, I would suggest that the entire $40,00 collected

at Superior in July, August, Sevtember and October, be credited to
the Real Istate Department.

During November, lir, Love's receipts at Superior amounted
to $2,344,16, on which the Storekeeper collected commission of 8%

or $18%7.53. Until =2 basis of division is arrived at, I would

f suggest that an arbitrery emount for rental - say $35,00 or $40,00,

| and an estimated smount for light and water, if the exact amount
cannot be determined,be credited to the Real Estate Department, |
the remainder to go to the Merchandise Department. If you agree
with me in this, vlease advise me what amount you think should be
credited to the Real Estate Department, and I will advise the Iiine
suserintendent and Storekeeper how the collections should be handled,
Adjustﬁents can be made for November and December business, as soon
as an exact basis for division is determined. '

Yours resvectfully,
'

//'.:'-"Jf .
A
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10-20-3000

Form 3101

UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

DEPARTMENT OF OPERATION

A.W. WOODRUFF,
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT cHeYENNE, wyo. November 27, 1930.

~ Mr, E, S. Brooks,
General Manager, U.P. Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Wyoming,

Dear Sir:

Replying to yours November 18th:

Rather than extend the hotel coupon privilege, we are
eliminating it wherever possible, and would not care %to make

request for the arrangement mentioned at Hanna, |

Yours truly, ?
4 't‘, | |
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SURBJTECT.

e Foun 2103
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
MINE SUPERINTENDENT, .

Superior, Wyo, November 18th,, 1920,
lMr, E, S, Brooks, General Manager,

Rock Springs, Wyo.
Dear Sirs=

I am in receipt of your letter of November 12th,, with which was inclo sed
copy of Lease, Contract Départment Noo 2908-C, covering concessions granted to Tom )
love at Superior,

In conversation with Mr, Syme, Storekesper, to day he informs me that Tom
Lovs has turned over %o him forty dollars, which he understands is all for rent for
both the Opera House and Amusement Hall up to October 31st, and that commencing with
November 1lst, he states that he is to collect eight percent of the gross receipts,
bubt knows of no errangement whereby the lMine Department is to be allowed credit for
rent, water and light, if fect he seems to think that the eight percent is to go to
the Store as a ccncesaion-w

Vill you please maks necesary arrangements with the Accounting Department ,
having them give me instructione as to the proper proporticn te be credited t¢ sach
the gﬁﬁré House and thé.Amusement Hall, for the mozney now ia the hends of lMr, Syme

gleo ag to how we will receive our credit easch month and on what basis rent is o

Yo%:f§2fuly,
Kt
¢ intendent,

be essessed on each place seperately.

e e

STANDARD
4-20-20000
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sovember 14, 1920«

D1,

printcudent,

s

fours Lruly,

Encle 1o - -

aTannARD

|
|
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

E. S. BROOKS
GENERAL MANAGER

RoCK SPRINGS, WYOMING

November 9th, 1920,

lir, Thomas Love,
~3 Hanna , Wyoming,

Dear Sir:

Am sending you herewith executed

lease covering privileges at Reliance, I
expiring April 30, 1921, receipt of

which please acknowledge on this letter,

H

Yours t#fuly, W
|

1
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8- 1025000

sussmor: Li€ASe to Th 2 g e ; .
e ; omas Love covering Opera and Club Houses at Hanna,
Reliance and Superior :

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN REPLY PLEASID REFER TO

OFFIOn o

§ NO. -8'78
AUDITOTR > 2=8

Cheyenne, Wyoming, November 10, 1920

Mr, E. S, Brooks,
General lenager,
Rock Springs, Wyoming,
Dear Sir:
As per your recuest of November 8 I am returning
herewith original leases to Thomas Love covering Opera and

Club Houses at Hanna and Superior.

Yours truly,
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

E. E. CALVIN, 1416 DODGE STREET
PRESIDENT. OMAHA, NEBRASKA November 5; 1920 o

Mr, B, S, Brooks,
General Kanager,
Rock Springs, Wyo.
Dear Sir:-

Your letter Novamber 3

L]
o
I have signed and return herewith, in duplicate, lease

[+

to Thomas Love of Concessions at the Reliance Camp,

BEnec,
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

E. S. BROOKS
GENERAL MANAGER

ROCK SPRINGS, WYOMING

November 3, 1920,

Mr, Thomas Love,
N Hanna, Wyoming,
Dear Sir:-
Am sending you herewith
executed leases covering the privileges

at Hanna and Superior, both expiring April

30, 1921, receipt of which please acknowledge
on this letter. Expect to be able to

mail the Reliance lease soon as it is signed

at Omaha,
Yours truly, :
7 4 i |
27 ) e Ve |
i i ‘ﬂﬂ |
Encl,. 2.
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

E. E. CALVIN
F'HF.ssm-:.m- 1416 DODGE STREET
’ OMAHA, NEBRASKA

On Union Pacific, November 1, 19200

Mr, B. S. Brooks,
General Menager, The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Vyominge

Dear Sir:

Your letter October 27:

I have executed and return herewith, in duplicate,
¥

lesses from The Union Pacific Coal Compeny to Mr, Thomas Love, |

covering concessions at Hanne, Relisnce snd Superior, respective-

1ye
Yours truly, /
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BTANDARD
; 4-00-20000
ST IO, Fonx 2103 :

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

u
S < IN ROPLY PLEASH REFIEI ue]
d E o

Vine Superintendent, ; G

Superior, Vyo, October 18th,, 192G,

— Mr, E, S, ﬁrooks, Genersl Menager,

Rock Springs, Wyo,

Deer EBir:-

Referring to your letter of Cctober 13th, which hss reference to uo
statement of receipte of the Amusemsnt Hall at this comp, I have telked with Mr,
Ileve on every one of his visits to Superior regarding the reccipts from both the
Amusement Hall and the Opera House, he elways says thet he is trying to have an
interview with you in respect to this matter., Mr, Syme, Storckespor stestes that
the receipts of the Amusement Hall ere turned into the Stors doily and thiunks that
the Accounting Dept, should red bill the storve for whatever the amount of rent
should be, however I have never been instructed in eny way whatever, As soon as
the recesery arrangements arc made there will be 2o trouble in meking necesary

adjustment, I would be pleased to have this metier edjusted as soon as possible,

Superint endent,




i
{

Onmama, NEBRASKA,

October 16, 1920,

Mr, . S. Brooks,
General lianager, Union Pacific Coal Co.
e S »

?
Rock Springs, Vyoming.

Referring to your letter of CUctober 1l4th, with
which you eneclosed lists of furniture, fixtuvres, etc.,
to be attached to agreements with Thomas Love covering
concessions in the opers house buildings at Hanna, kelisnc
and Superior, iyominge.

Tn this connection T wovld refer you to my letter
of October 1l4th regerding the matter.

]

Very Truly yours,

Fonm 5
UNION PACIFIC SYSTEM
UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
OREGON SHORT LINBD RAILROAD COMPANY
ORBGON-WASHINGTON RAILROAD & NAVIGATION COMPANY
JOHN A. BENNEWITZ,
CONTRACT ATTORNEY
1416 DODGE STREET File 0-2809-A

e

ETANDARD
£-20-6000




£ the agresmonts by "homas Love and return them to me for exeeu~
by the Union Pacific Coal Company.

BTANDARD
B-20-5000
Fonm 8
9 g =
UNION PACIFIC SY STHEM
UNION PACIFIO RAILROAD COMPANY
OREGON SHORT LINE RAILROAD COMPANY
OREGON- SWASHINGTON RAILROAD & NAVIGATION COMPANY
JOHN A, BEX‘NEWITZ_
: CoNTRACT ATTORNEY
| S e ;
4 l:ll(i Dl)!)(:lu STRINET E\ ile 0_2809__&_
OMAanA. NEBRASIKA,
October 14, 1920.
IIr. 4, S. Brooks
General “mﬂajer, Union Pacific Coal Co,,
Rocic Springs, liyoming.
Dear Sir:
Permit me to refer to your letter of Sentember 4th
and previous cox reaoonuelce in reference to rno ring szree—
ments with Thomas Tove covering concessions in the opors house
buildings ot Henna, Reliance and superior, lyoming.
In accordance with information submitted I have pre-
pared and hand yov herewith the following agreoments:
CoDoll0,2809~A covering Opera House Building at Hanna.
CeDoli0.,2609~8B M H 2 i " Reliance.
G o'i'o'“’OqSé—iOQ—U 1 " i i 17 .’;_'}1,']-}@1. :'LOI';
Will you kindly consider the dvafis of the azrsements
88 prepgred and if thev are s&tisfaCuory to you, sndorse vour
approval thereon, after which you should ervangé %o have pre- :
pared and sattachad to esch of the a'reo.an*r, an, 1ﬂvnnt0¢/ of |
frrani tr'~ and “ixcn“es, as provided for in The ssreement. VWhen ]
that has been done it will be proper for you tO0 secure execubion g o
0
oo
7]

Very
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re i ]
ement covering Opera House Nt

*Hhoe rior

@

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL

OFFICH oF

A T D m R

L RO

Cheyenne,

}-Elqn 130 J o BI‘OO}CS 9
General lienager
Roek

?

Springs, Viyo.,

Dear Sir:

I understand that 1lir.

overating the Opera House and /‘museme

since July 1,

/e have not received any re

from these concession

commission been received by the Comps

Even though the contract has not been

we should have a statement from Ilr, L

t Tthe Opera House and ‘musement Hall

(=1
L=

a

if

to the Compeény each month,

Yours resnect

7

/’

Thomas

My on his receipts,

rate has been decided upon, commission

it [/W//-

STAMDARD
4-20-20000

COMPANY

IN ROPLY PLIASH ROFIRE TO

£
o

878

MO

Wiyo., October 11, 1920

Love has been

o r
el

nt Hall Sunerior,

nort or statement

s, neither has a

executed, I think
ove of his business

since July 1, and

should be pzid

fully,

g

Awditor, —

Entt
mm m—— ————
e —
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File C-2809

UNION PACGIFIC SYSTEM

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY YLy
OREGON SHORT LINTE RAILROAD COMPANY ;
OREGON-WASHINGTON RAILROAD & NAVIGATION COMPANY

JOHN A, BENNEWITZ,
CONTRACT ATTORNEY

1416 DODGE STREET
OMAHA, NEBRASKA,

August 30, 1920,
lir, B,S.Brooks, General Manager,
The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, Wyoming,
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of August 19th enclosing
two copies of the proposed contract with Thomas Love, covering
his operation of club privileges, news stand, etc., at the Hanna,
Reliance and Superior camps:

I have gone over this contract and feel that the
Torm of it needs some revision but before attempting to revise it,
I would like to ask you whether you see any objection to making
three separate contracts covering the privileges at each of the
camps, respectively. It strikes me that this arrangement would
be preierable especially inasmuch as the term of the contract as
it respects the Hanna location begins a couple of months prior to
the term respecting the other locations,

Will you please advise me?

Yours truly,




Auvzust 20th, 1920.

r. J. Treoher,
‘ine ”u;criatendegt,
Reliance, Wyomins,

T

Deny .Sip;

Retur2 bill for (i53.26 against Tonm

you 'will make monthly Liils, including this

one, against the Reliance Store, on your

Lo PENPN I % 2 e i T o n o3 S n an
LEParciient invelce taking credit on your

npel,. l.
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'TP{E:LJﬁH()Fd PACIFIC COAL COMPANY | !
By IN REPLY PLEASH REFER TO
Mine Superintendent, h ' ~o.

1—/(1- Set of 10 “1n3r*w)

Superior,Wyoninge.
August 19th 1920,

Mr E.S.Brooks
General lManager,
Rock Springs Wyominge

Dear Sir:=

Herewith please find a list of all
furniture and fixtures connected with Superior
Opera House and Amusement Hall.

Opera Houseo
190~ Folding chairse.
24~ TFolding chairs (In neecd of repair)
20= Window shades .
24= drop sockets and globess,
1- Kohler and Campbell Pianoc.
2= Double revolving Fanse.
l=- 20 ft.ladder.
1= 6 ft, ladder.
3= Coal shovels ( TFor use in furnace)

1= Axe.
Amusement Hall.
1- Pop carn machine. ¢ /6= Large bovllng ballso
30= Office arm chairs. t | 8= Small "
1- wicker chair. / 1= Coal shovel.
He Foldigghchai;so “ 1~ Steel floor mat.
1~ Roundfard)table ( Broken) foc” 1nBo wling Alley compivte.

1= Round Ice cream table

L~ Fountain back bar and mirrore.
13= Globes and shades.

1= 431x9%% Pool table

15= Cue stickse.

1- Ball ragke

2= Bridges.

1= Table marker,.

1~ Galvin¥ized bucket.

(L= Llll broom

G.E.Bo

n-raﬂmﬂb
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Reliance, Wyo,,

Tom Love.

To THE UKIOKN ¥

July fient

AL EL
Light & Tower
566 K. W.H, @

Barber $214 K,¥W,H, & 8¢,

Sturholm

-

ACIFIC COAL CO.,

Aug. 19, 1920.

1Dhes

18 N0

i o W

2.00

Z. QA4
Vg -
2 -~
) 35
wilg o U




\ o
i
|
|
* I
between
The Union Pacific Ceal Co,
alidtt
: Thomas love
Covering buildings azt Hanna, Reliance.
and Superior for purpose of conduct-
ing wnerein ioving Picture Shows,

| Baxrer Snops, Bool Hal:

(aRy e

Aillevs,

space,
in
Barber

8% STY088
T €11 15 COl~
ceéneions at Hanna, Reliance
and Superior,
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[l day of , 1920, by and

APTI“I».:{. OF AGRE T

This Agreement, made and entered inte this

between The Union Poeeciiic Coal Canpany, & corporation
orgenized and existing under snd by virtue of the ilaws of
the State of Jyoming, Lessor, party of the first part, and
Henna, County of Carbon, State of iyoming,
Lessee, party of the second part:

TIPNIBGSETH
WIERIAS, the lLessor is owmer of certain property
at its camps in lemna, Nelisnce and sSupsrior, Jjoming, uon
waich is situated on Upera llouse contoining Club Roous,
;Reaﬁinu Hoom, Yool hﬁll, Zowiling Alley and Uales Room,
E WEREAS, the Lescee desires to lease the premises
|
lat the alove named csmps for the purpose of conducting theve-~
in @ CCVING DICTUN ZUW, e Barber Shop, rool Lall, Jowling
Alley, lews otmnd, ebe., also for the sele of Yobaecos, Boft
Orinke, Candies, lluts and Iece Crean,

K
i

HOVW, Therefore, tihe parties hereto sgree as

Follows:
N Yhe building at Henna is hercby leased, irom

rionth to month, effective Iiay first, 1920, snd

Those ot Lelisnece and Juperior ara lessed,
effective July first, 1920, for the purpose outlined in the
preceding pavagreph hereof, and for nvo other rurpose, noy

for the onle of any other articlen; that vald premises shall
at all times be kept in & clean, tidy and ssnitary condition,
The Lessee aérees, as part consideration in the

gronting of this lease, that the retail wrice of the con-

¢ S s




Bodities sold by lLiim shall not excecd the market price cur-

rent for the swe op sinilar articles in cither of tite comps
feredin referred to, sud the Lessor hos relied upon snid
Tepresentation in risking this lease,

It is further spreed thet the closing hour in
each camp for snid business shell be eleven (11) olcleck

Fo I on all doys excent Goturdesy or the day before the

pnine will be idle, unen wiich cccasion the elosing hour will
be nidnight, snd that no unlawiul, Lmprover or offensive

iese siall be made of the nrenises,

2o In consideration of the letiting of zaid pre-
misos, the Lessee agress to pay the Lecsor Birht {(8) ner
cent of hic groas rnales or receipts excepting such cales

1
0¥ receints properly aceruing from the Parber Shops uvpon

widich the nercentage shall mot Le caleulated, but the lLepsee

shall poy te the Lesszor the sum of Ten (10) Dollars ner
month Tor the =space, water znd lirht used in connection with
soid Varber Chop at each locution in addition to the iight
{8) per cent on the prous receints acervins Trom the Unera
slouse, ool Tables, lowling Alley, Haondling of Tbhaccos,
Sofft Drinks, Newspopers, Tagazines, Candics, Jiuts ond Ice
Cream, or any ather article autihiorized to e sold therein,
ALl receipts or saeles shall be repistered in the Cash
flegiater which Lessee will provide for that purcose, Y“Lere
being ne Cash Hegister in the Upers louse (Loving Fletures)
t Hanna it will be satisfaetory on the part of the Lesceor

o obtuin data as to its receipts Trom menthly tax retuens
mode by the Lessee to the Intermal levenue Department,

B o in calculating the percentege of receiyts the




AL

R R XA

Pasis shall be gross sales end receipts in Henna, lieliznce
and Superior, vnether the smme be for Cash or for coupons
iszued by the Store of the Lessoy, wuhether such scles are
for cash or eredit, snd the sene shall be ascerbained monthly
and naid on the first day of following nonth, The Leﬂﬁor'é
representative shall heve the right to inspect the kooks of
the lessece abt any tims for any purpose counnccted with this
loase,

The Lessce sgrees to accept at nay a5 yoyment
for any article sold by him { or for the rendition of any
iuervice in connection with the business sbove mentioned at

Eall caiip8) coupons issued by the Stores of the Lessor at

lsmng, lelisnce snd Superior, =nd the Leasor agrees to
redeem geid coupons in cash, at peyr, on the firat deoy of

leachs following month in which the sase were received,

1

ﬂ Delow is o schedule of fuxniture, fixtureﬁ,
fountain spparatus, eic., (property of fiic Lessor) at the
%&rious cenmne herein wentioned which ave inciuded in the
leased wreamises, it being understood snd spreed that the
Peasea in their use will exercise tlhe Jawme care as if the
?rﬁiales were his owm snd roturn Lhem at the temminotion of
this agrecment in 28 good conditicm ai viien received, or-

dinayy wear and tear creepted.
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2 The XLesusor asgrecs to maintsin and keep 1B

repedr the lessed premises at eseh Comp .

O It is further understeod snd sgreed thet the

heeting of the lessed urenmisss st epch canyp shall be borne
solely by the lessee, and he suell psy the price charged
enployes of lLeosor for fuel.

8 W, 2 . it e el " & 4 M6 B at each
. This cgreament =0ell continue in force &

camp until April 30thk, 1921, budt may be terminatoed Ty

l-?«

either narty 2

wing to the other thirty (30) days notice
of its devive %o so terminate and at the ezpirstion of sald

thirty (70} deye peoricd this spreconent shall be terminated,

vroviding thot for breuch of any vrepresentation or covenant

4

4’\

hevein contoined either party hersto may concel snd tewmninat
o

e
o
@

rosment with o without notice,

in titness “hereof, the parties heveto have

cpused the gsame to be exeguted the doy and yeox- first above

vritten.

© ] T UNION RPACIVIC COAL COFDANY,
: {Lesasor)

WITHRSS . By

Lis General !ancgey

. S AT LR |
G ITHHNS s




August 19, 1920,

ir, John A, Benunewitz,
Contract Attorney,
Omaha, Hebrasksa,

Herewith two copies of proposed contrach
with 4r. Thomas Love covering his operation
of club privileges, news stand, elc., at our
Hanna, hcliance and Supericr Camps, running

until_ April 30, 1921, for appr oval ag to

10T,

Have 1r11ten gur fine uurevlﬂter4 nta at

F

the camDds above mentioned for a list of furni-

3

ture, fixtures, etc., anc as sdon ae received
will have them incorporated therein, sending

you a copy of the completed documecnt for

your files. - ThiE embodizss sonme tion

i
C}
]

ugges
offered by you in your letier of June 22 to

%y, Loomis, file A«~180,
Yours truly, 3




|
at once? _ . H

: Auguct 18th, 1920.

]‘.

|

i

B 1 : :l

Hr, J. C. Holen, 1

Line Superintendent, . i
Superior, Vyoming. -

— |

. l .

Dear SBirie }

Zeveral months ago we reguested a lisi of [

'1

furnituve, fixture« and apparatus which it was ine -{

tended to turn over to Thoumas Love, proposed lessee

Laszt week I ecalled r

(

of Club privileges at your caup.
up your oifice on the telephone and made tioe same
reguest, at waich time the iuformation was given, that
tie lict :oﬁlﬂ be made out-aﬁﬁ @egt in here the next

day. Uﬁ to thiis writing it has not been received and {; b
we bave been hcldiﬁg this matter open pending its Z

veceipt, Will you kindly see that it is forthcoming

-

Yours truly,

]

i} §
Pl {i.

h

i

{

V

1

\ 1

it

- i
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Uine Superintendent,

ior uge abt Relisnce o
and would have neo use
boxed and put in your

errange o get it oud

August 3vd,

L4 s ) ] — . . =
fre Those. Love $old e he

new movang pi
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY
B s, ITROOIKS

G ENRIAL ManaGri

ROCK SPRINGS, WYO.

J mrust 2nd, 1920.

K
;- T e 1B
il e -Io < e ;"‘7_.<Q\ |
|
1 |
'41:'.'-':'. b-.’ sl | §
|
M. m 1 - |
i1 o Lo lie -~
s |
5 15 ¢} Vi
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fSuporior, “yo.

Doar Sir:-

. |

- . 3 T v = T mate o AT et alint o~ 3

your caup by iir. Thomas LOVEe, @m in retolpt or o ‘

|
- - o 334 s 1 aittne $had wai Ealem
lettor from cur aditor sugresting that you $ake
i = WY a1 o vl 29 wamn oy vand o !
1nLe accountc cn your Hemt Reporte the repuiznr rentol .

3 - o Pigh pvmead e T amd e *a B s .
you nay 4 Ciargang 1908 rent md elevttric ilohtin ;
Lrom thio vou nloace comrls ith |
from theoe you pleace compl 1
Yolia | waacs
e A0 “ueg

—
& -
Yours truly,
L]
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SUBJIEOT: Foum 2103
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THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

. ;
N REHPLY PLEASH RUFOR TO
OFFIOn oW S

_LEINT supE DB NO

Reliance, Wyo., |

July 31, 1920. i

[
£ I[

Mr. E. Seo Brooks,
General Manager,
— Rock Springs, Wyo.

Pear Sir:

Following is a list of property turned over to Thomas
Love, lesses, of the Club House, at this Camp:

3 Show Cases,
1 five feel, |
1 six a '
1 eight "

Ice Cream Tables

Chairs

Stools, kigh,

Soda & Ice Cream Fountain

Buifet

Gasoline Peanut Roaster

Elect, Malted Milk Mixer.

Carbonizer, i
Hot Water Percelator.
Gasoline ChilZi Stove. ' : I
Card Tables, P j (- '

Pool Table — \ F <
Bowling Alley :
Set Ten Pins.

Set Duck Pins.

Ten Pin Balls.

Duck Pin Balls,
Compensator & Inductor,

na

H OGO R H =D eSO,

| ot

]

Moving Picture Machines.
Triese machines are old and have been discarded
by Mr. Love. He has installed a new machine of
his owne.

‘““ah___________*_ﬂ__XQuns-irulj, .

Miﬂgﬁgégé%éﬁigésgﬁgg 7




G et 7

oz
:"-_r_f/ ) /




|




=
= %
e ) i
= e
|I pa—— J
- e a
e ‘ | e
B T
=
A - ,
e
it | T
. = ,
pe

e ——— i a




i
1
STANDARD:

‘ 1 o-ye-1000 !
SOy Fonm 2103 i 4 g o i
= . ! 1920 | |
TH |
E UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY i
s om IN ROPLY PLBASI REFAR TO \
MV STTRTR :T?.:rfp',w',-_‘rr._?';_vm b ,
- - S Y
|
T
f
i
] |
i I!
H “”,: ne '.T"l.:.l"; ’\':::".,T[’ -’?t i
i
|
|
|
TOrs

OPFRA HOUSE

1-8e? Stsge Scenery
d=-Heating Stoves
352=Folding Chairs.,

=1

L}

Yours truly,

0 Free . . ’ I s _‘._ i~ - ’: N
N e L F . 202 v ; % :
Mine Buperintendent, |

i

i
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g-10-25000

Foum 2103

susswon. Agreement with Thos, Love covering Opera Houses

————

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

OFTICH O
xo.g - 878

PLEASH RUFER TO

Cheyenne , Wyo., July 930, 1920.

lr. E. S. Brooks,
General llanager,
Rock Springs, Wyo.,
Dear Bir:
Reiferring to your letter of July 29, relative to lease
of Opera Houses at Hanna, Reliance and Superior to Thos., Love:
I haeve been holding this metter in abeyance pending re-

ceint of the new agreement. Then you receive lists of the Comveny

proverty in vossession of ilr. Love at the three camps, will you
kindly send me a copy which will be of assistance in determining

how the revenue from the Opera and Club Houses, should be distributed.
In the meantime, I would suggest that the Iiine Sunerintendents take
into sccount on their Rent Reports, the regular rental that they

have been charging for Rent and Electric Light, from these buildings.
Ad justments can be made of the revenues collected, after a basis of

-

distribution has been arrived ate L

!
Yours respectfully,

/)

/! /;/ . S Clzr1t ¢ ¢
P /;
Aunditor,
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SUBJIBOT: Fomw 2103 i b6

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

I IN REPLY PLEASH REFER o

¥ —_— (=g N
| UINE QUPERINTTIDTNM P
e = i —aidl L g
1
1 o 28%h, 1920
Hanna, Wyoming July =8th, Lo,
ar- - - - - K Y
-!"-:l _l_!_' blt BI‘OO}\:J G\".}n-\?'l 4 __I'_‘. y

Union Pacific Coal Company,
Rock Springs, Wyoming.

Referring to pressent arrangements with Mr., Love, relative

to BDperas House and Club Room, In converdation with yvou at Rock

Springs I understocd that lMr, Briggs would make collsctions from
iz, Love, collecting eight per cent of monthly waceipts and we

would bill on the store for rent, lichta, water eitc and that

the store would retain only 2 certain amciint collected and turn
over balance if any to ths Coal Department.
Mr Love's receipts for month of llay and June was a little

over 3000,00 each month which would make the collection by the

store amount to approximately 240.00 each month. Our bill against
this amount for month of May for rent, lichts, water and conl

anounted to 75,50 and for month of June 65.50 which would 1le

o

e

i

or the etoreapproximately 165.00 per wonth for wakine the

»

collections, In view of the fact that we Peep up the repairs on ¢

I am of the opinion that we should get & wsasonable share $8 the

STANDARD
g-19-25000 |

heo |

buildings and do other things necessary to make the place a suaga:

SR=E=]

P
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ary:

afrangements, Will

matter handled,

amount collscted in =dd

yow wWis h

ine Superintendent.




STANDARD
§-10-25000

d Superior

Fony 2103

sU o 5w i
anf_ greement with Thos, Love covering Opera Houses &b Reliance 2an

e THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMF_’AN‘(

| yn REPLY PLBASH REFER TO
. OH OF

A TDITOR o = 878

Cheyenne, lyo., July 28, 1920,

Mr, B, S, Brooks,
General llanager,
Rock Springs, \iyo.,
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of July 8, advising that a new
agreement with Thos. Love would be drawm up, covering Opera Houses
at Hanna, Superior and Reliznce:

7ill you nlease advise on whet dates the agreements cover-
ing Reliance and Sumerior Opers Houses, are Lo £0 into effect?

The arrangement at Hanna started on liay 1, and commnissions
have been collected for liay and June. Tor your information,in case
you heve not been previously advised, the comnissions for llay amounted
to {1268,40 and for June 241.89, which emounts did not include rental
for Barber Shop, smounting to ¢10.00 per month,

Yours respectfully,

// Yo, Ve Clizvran
rd / ot N i =

Auditor.
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1 = BTANDARD

5-10-20000

S‘D‘mnors:[jeasa to Thos. Foum 2103

A

Fel

Love of Opera and Club House at Hanna

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN RUOPLY PLEASE REFER TO

OFFICH O

xo. & - 878
UD I T o R g g

Cheyenne, Wyo., July 7, 1920,

Mr, E. S, Brooks,
Genersl Manager,
Rock Springs, Wyo.,
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of June 17, suggesting that
commission received from Thos. Love, lessee of Opera and Club
House at Hanna be divided so that the store will receive an
arbitrary amount of $125.00 per month, and the remainder applied
on the light and rent accounts:

Inasmuch as the maintenance, depreciation, taxes, in-
surance, etc. on this building are charged to the Real Estate
Department, it seems to me that an arbitrary amount should be
credited for rent, actual amount for light, and the remsinder
credited to the Store. The buildings cost {14,000,00, deprecia-
tion charges amount to 43,00 and insurance charges 5,00 per
month. I am unable to figure maintenance or tax charges, We
have been charging $40.00 per month rent, and $10,00 for the
barber shop. |\hether or not that is enough I am not prepared tOISay,

It would perhaps be a more equitable basis of division
to credit the Real Estate Department with -

(1) Actusl light and power, provided all

electricity used in the’ entire building
is measured.
(2) Commission on admissions to the Opera

House, as the Store Department is not
concerned in that part of the building,

B



dre. E. S, Brooks -

(3) An arbitrary smount representing rental
for the Club House,

(4) Rental from Berber Shop (§$10,00 per month)

Such division would leave the Store the commission on merchan-
dise sales, less an arbitrary smount for rental of Club House. This
matter is however, left to your judgﬁhent, and if you decide that

$125,00 for the Store's proportion should stand, I will issue in-

structions accordingly.

For May, and I presume for June also, the IMines Department
billed for {$40,00 rent, $10,00 barber shop, and actusl amount of
1light, the store retaining the remainder of the commission.

Yours respectfully,

Aunditor.




Rock Springs - November 20, 1924.

lir. Evugene licAyliffe:

I have your letter of the 18th inmstant, together with memorandumn )
covering cost of combined office and store building. Have checked these figures
over with Mr. Dickinson, Tellmire and Swann and the only discrepancy I find on the
cont of proposed building at Rock Springs is thut under head listed revenue, you
show the rentals by years and tne rental paid by the Engincering Department by
mornths. Instead of $18.00 there should be added an annuel rental of $222.00 mas ing
the total rentals 57,782.00 instead of $7,578.00.

e have gone into the situation quite fully and also have given
consideration to building a storage vault which you may understand has come up
annually for the last five years. e develop that a storage vault for dead records
for lir. Tallmire, the Assistant Treasurer, umy office and for the Engineering De-
pertment would only give us temporary relief as we still would have to give con=
sideration to building a storage vaull connected witu the Engineering Department for

the storaze of valuable records which they nave at present stored in wooden cupboards

and other receptables waich constitute a firs hazard. It would be impossible to
store theses racords of the Engineering Departuent in & common vault on account of
thas inconvenience of having to go and get these records every lime they were re-
guirad. ‘e figure that 4o give the necessary vault accommodations to the Enginser- |
ing Department and also constructla general storage vault would cost in the neighbor- f
nood of 315,000.00,

We now come back to the question of constructing a three story office
building, tentative plens of waich were made by lir. Swenn about two years ago. I
em not advised as to whether or not you are familisr with these plans so I am send-
ing prints to you 80 that you might look thew overe.

Mr. Swann estimates that a building of this sorf for a general office

R : -he Southern VWyoming Rl i ; '
b:ilding, and accomnodations for the u Wyoming Flectric Company on the ground . )



=ONE
.~ can be constructed at a cost of about $85,000.00. In this building would be
groper storage facilities for all Departments for both live and dead records.
If we do not comstruct a building and decide during the present year
to build the necessary storage vaults, as has been stated, it will cost $15,000.00.
We have taken the new building at $85,000.00, given it a credit of
$15,000.00 for storage vaulte, then have taken the $70,000,00 and developed the

following:

Interest 3 4,200,00 yearly
Taxes and insurance . 1,400.00 5
Depreciation 2,100.00 "
Janitor service 1,200.00 2
Wiater 100,00 5
Fuel 500,00 i
Light 100,00 4
lMaintenance 700.00 i
Total —$10,300.00 S

Against this we have figured as a credii:

Rent, Scuthern Wyo Electric GCo. % 1,800.00 yoarly
Rent, Auditor and ass't. Treas. Dept. 2,830.00 1"
Rent, General Office 2,880.00 L
Rent, Enginser's 0ffice 222,00 Y
Janitor Service, Enginsering Dept. 500,00 i
Coal, light and water 4 I 350.00 i
Wages, messenger and Junior Clerk,

Mr. Tallmire's office 900.00 4
Total = $E9ha2i00 !

$10,300.00 minus $9,532.00 leaves a balance izn the red for the new
building of $768.006

Tasre is no doubt but that & great improvement in econcmies would be-
come apparent by having & general office building and certainly with all of The

Paqific

Union/Coal Company family in one building, working under more favorable conditions,
scenonies would be accomplished, which would more than offset this apparent deficit
of .768.00 annually. The old building that Iir. Swann now occupies could no doubt
be rented as & business house or rooming house for @ rentel large eaough to overcome
the appurent annual deficit.

However, wiving consideration to all angles of the situation, we feel

thet instsad of starting to work out the details for & building now, on account of




N e ep———

-.3_
¢ho fact that the budget items must soon be subnitted, it would be better if we gave
more detailed consideration during the year 1925, as we feel we would then be in &
much better position to give intelligent consideration to the whole situation and
certainly we cannot be any worse off under the present conditions for another year
than we have been for the last five years. \

The estimate we made does not include an item of $20,000.00 which we
are now carrying for insurance to cover valuzble records in the Engineering Depart-

i & i +hi unts $200.00
ment whnich may be lost on account of fire. The premium on %als amounts to 9

< : gl S 4 o i apnlate
annually. If we had a new building with good fire proof vaults as we contemp

. = i iy o e .
building, this item could be practically cut out. Upen these lieums &re given

d W i ified in building a new building.
sideration, it would seem that we would be Justlfle; in building g

{
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SURGEON'S CONTRAGT.

the RELIA

This contract entered iato this ist, day of April, 1924, by and betweon
NCE HOSPITAL COMMISSION, seid Commission constituting of thres employees
0f the Union Pucific Goal Company employed at Reliance as provided in this
agreemont and assigned at Cheyenne, Wyoming between the representatives of

District No. 22 on the United Mine Workers of Emerica and The Southern Wyoming

Goal Operators Associationm; PARTY OF THE FIRST PART AND DR. JOHN E. FUHRER,

party of the SEQOND PART, all of Reliscnce, Wyominge

WITNESSETH: That in all cases of injury to ond of sickness of employees
of THE.UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY including their families at Relience, Wyoming
the said PARTY OF THE SECOND PART for end in consideration of the COVENANTS and

AGREEMENTS hereinafter contained agrees to perform all the necessary SURGICAL

and MEDICAL services for the trestment of said employees, provided that accldeuts
accrue on the way to sad from or im or about the mines, and all diseases that are
contracted in the Camp of Reliance. The party of the SLCOND PART agrees to furnish
all necessary SURGICAL DRESSINGS for the same at his oifice, or at the home of the
oxcept for OBSTRTRICS, MIDVIFERY (This
to include cases of mis-carriage) VENERTAL DISEASES or diseases resultiag from

employees free of charge to the employee,

INTEMPORANCE end DISEASES CALLING FOR VACCINE or SERUM TREATIENT
The charges for obstetrics shall be TVENTY ITVE

MIS=-CARRIAGE TWENTY FIVE (25.00) DOLLARS.

THE PARTY OF THE FIRST PART agrees to pay to THE PARTY OF

1A 4 °

(25.00) DOLLARS; for

The payment of these fees and the first
cost to me of the vaccine and serum to bec guar@nieed by the HOSPITAL COVMISSION.

THE SECOND

PART for such services, IEDICINES AlD SURGICAL DRESSTNGS the sum of TW0 (2.00)

DOLLARS per capita of all employees at Reliance,
the Hospital Fund upon the pay rolls of the Union Pacific Coal Company.

Wiyoming who shull be assessed for

In all cases THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART agrees to meke reports to TE

PARTY CF THE FIRST PART and to THE UNIOH P

x

ACIFIC COAL COMPANY and to use all

diligence and discretion in ascertaining and recording all facts bearing on the
ceuse of the accident to any and all employces.
The gaid PARTY OF THE SECOND PART furthor agrees thet in the cese of

employees transferred to the WYOMING GEIERAL HOSPITAL at Rock Springs either

for Surgical orlicdical treatment, to perform ell surgical ond medicel treatment
for said person, amd in consideration for the said services THE FPARTY OF THE TIRST
PART agrees 10 pay to THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART the amount of TIIRTY (30.00)

DOLLARS per mountho

No indebitedness shall be incurred for the Commicsion of the Union Pacifie
Coal Compray without speciml permission befcre contracting the same.

THE PARTY OF THE SRECOND PART agrees to use all diligence t0 meke kuown hisg

‘wherabouts by Telephone or otherwise in the event he is absent from the Camp so

thet he may at once be loaated.

THE PARTY OF THE SECOND PART agrees 1o treat oll disemses of the EYE, EAR
SaSsAN Y

NOSE or THROAT as lend as the services of a specialist are not ueeded or required,

It is further understood that THE PARTY OF THE STCOND PART shall du
days of the year maintein "OFFICE HOURS"™ which shell be pleinly marked upon ¢
door of his oifice, exceptiug the first and third Suudeys of the month dhri
Summer months when the mines are not working but two ond three day#t a week,

This egreement remains in force
at say time for cause upon 30 days notice

FIRST PART to THE PA RTY OF THE SECOND PART or by simila

OF THE SECUND PART.

I WITNESS HIRBOF the parties hereto have set their hands and seals thi
hig

lgt day of April A.D. 1924,

until April 1, 1927,
being given therc

Party of the firsg part

Party of the Second Part

ring all
he
ng the

d Waybe terminmted
by THE PARTY OF Tim

otiee given by THE PARTY
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THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this first day
of May, 1920, by and between THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMP-
AWY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State
of Yyoming, lessor, party of the first part, and TIOIAS
LOVE, of Hanna, Carbon County, Wyoming, lessee, party of

the second part:

WITHESSETH

WHEREZAS, the party of the first part is the owner
of the certain property in Henna, Yyoming, upon which is
situated an Opera House containing: Club Rooms, Reading
Room, Pool Hall, Bowling Alley end Sales Roori,

WHERTAS, the party of the second part desires %o
lease the premises above described, for the purpose of
conducting therein a Barber Shop, Fool Hall, Bowling
Alley, Wews Stand, etc, Also for the sale of Pobaccos,
Soft Drinks, Candies, Nuts and Ice Cream,

Now, THARIFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

5 R The party of the first part leases to the party
of the second part from month to month, beginning on the
date of these presents, that certain building in Hanna,
Vyoming, known as the Opera House, for the purpose of con-
ducting therein a Moving Picture Show, Barber Shop, Pool
Hell, Bowling Alley, News Stand and for the sale of Tob-
accos, Soft nrinké. Candy, Nuts and Ice Creamn, and said
premises shall not be used for any other purpose, nor for
the sale of any other articles; that said Opera,House and
the reading room therein shall be kept in a clean, tidy
and sanitary condition. The second party represents to







.

tax returns made by the Lessee to the Internsl Revenue
Department.

o In ¢ i > o
3 alculating the percentage of receipts, the

basis shall be gross sales or receipts in Hanna, whether
the same be for cash or for coupons issued by the first
party's store, whether such sales are for cash or for
credit, and the same shall be ascertained monthly and paid
on the first day of each month, The first party's repres-

entative shall have the right to inspect the books of the

second party at any time for any purpose connected with
this lease,

The party of the second part agrees to accept at par
as payment for any article sold by him, or for the rendit-

jon of any service in connection with the business above
mentioned at Hanna, Wyoming, coupons issued by the first

party's store ot Hanna, Yyoming, and the party of the first
vart agrees to redeem gaid coupons in cash, at par, on the

first day of each month following the month in which the

same were received,

4, This agreement shall continue for the period of

one year, but may be terminated by either party giving to

the other party thirty (30) day's notice of its desire so

to terminate, and that at the expiration of saild thirty-

day period t‘ls agreement shall be terminated; provided

that for breach of any representation or covenant herein

‘either party may cancel and terminate this agree-

contained,

ment, with or without notice.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused




L A
Juiie

same .to be

the 2Xecuted

written.

\ ﬂitness:'

e

Witness:

-
=

the §ay and year first above

General Illanager

Party of the first part,
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omshe - June 22nd, 1920

Mr. No He Loomis:

I return herewith agreement between Thomas LOVE
snd The Union Pacific Coal Company covering the operatiocn of
the Opera House and privileges at Hanna, Wyoming, which was
submitted to me with your letter of June l4th.

I observe that the agreement has already been
fully executed.

o It seems to me from such informstion as I can
N> | gather from the contract itself,that several points may have
\ been overlooked in drawing it. Very likely the building con-
. tains furniture snd fixtures which are included in the lease but
§ -/ nothing is said therein sbcut the ownership of such furniture
¢ : and fixtures nor is there a schedule attached to the lease to
{ identify them. Further, if such personal property is leased,
¢ { there should be some provision in the agreement imposing upon
N “ﬁ.the Lessee the obligation to give it proper care.

SN the 1lisbility for maintaining and repairing the

« X leased premises should, in my judgment, De defined in the con-
)

% ¥ tract.

_ While & charge of $10.00 a month is indicated to
pay for water and light, nothing is said about the heating and
this should also be covered by a suiteble provision.

é\

J

2 I imagine that the Lessee will continually be exceed-
ing his rights under this lease in the nature of merchandise sold
Dby him as the limitation as to articles to be sold is probably
;§ more restricted than was meant. He is specifically prohibited
' from selling any other articles than those mentioned and those
: mentioned are tobaccos, soft drinks, candy,nuts and ice cream.
‘g This would preclude the sale of fruit and other articles which are
usually and properly sold at a refreshment stand.
NS

:‘:‘h‘“ / { _&%&Mﬁ’fﬁ"é———-\ .
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sosssor: Le8Se 0f Thos, TLove covering Opera and Club House at Hann&

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY \ B 1920

2 - 878

NO.

& U T onR

Cheyenne, Wyo., June 16, 1920

ur, . S, Brooks,
General lisnager,
Rock Springs, lyo.,
Dear Sir:
Will you please advise whether monthly collections
from Thos. Love, for rental and commission on receipts from

Opera and Club House at Hanna, will be made. by the Liine Office

or Store?

1/1ill you also please advise, whether collections have
been madie for the month of Iley and if so, what disposition was
made of the receipts? Upon receipt of this information, I will
issue instructions as to how reports should be rendered and the
transactions handled in the accounts,

Yours respectfully,

-~ )

e
7 b, Jecllzrrens
o S gris

Auditor,

P
\

N
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W. D. BRENN AT, !
GENERAL MANAGER

June 14, 1920,

Ur, N, H, Loomis,
Corporation Counsel, L‘ﬁEKTF3FF1TZ
U. P. Bldg., 6 1920

Omaha , Neb. U.P.R. r.

Dear Sir:

Herewith agreement between Thomas Love and
this company covering the operation ofOpera
House and privileges at Hanna,Wyoming,

Under the old basis we made nothing on
the deal, whereas under the present scheme we
are getting 8% of the receipts.

This form of contract, gotten up by the Law
Department at Portland, I believe, has been in
use in the State of Washington for ten or more
years past. If the document is approved as to
form and execution, will you kindly so endorse

and return to me?

| Yours verystruly,
1 i
'i i fL0ﬂ51

1 enc. ;a}31 éﬁ? e 30

4l —~ L
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somsmor, 18S€ With Thos, Tove covering™®b&¥a and club House st Henns o) |

‘ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

IN REPLX PLEASE ROFER TO

OFFICE OF .
NO. 2 - 878

A WD 110 R

Cheyenne, Vyo., June ll, 1920,

Ir,s B, S5, Brooks,
General llanager,
Rock Springs, Wyo.,

Dear Sir:

I heve your letter of June 3, with which you enclosed
lease to Thos, Love of Opera snd Club House Buildings &t Henna,

In 1915, President liohler instructed that all Contracts,

Leases and /Agreements, should have the eppnroval of the Law Depart-
ment, before being executed by the General ﬂanager; These in-
structions were confirmed by lLir., Bissonnet in June 1919. I am

therefore, returning Contract with lir. Love to you, in order that
it may be approved as to form and execution by .the Law Department,

I have kent a copy of this Zgreement,for our information,

until the original is returned to me.
Yours respectfully,

77 ﬁff-' £ T X
Auditor,




BOWLING ALLEY
" IOL TABLES

My, E, S, BI"‘)Q}{S’
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SOFT DRINKS : MO O T
ROAD'SHOWS /' | |

TR . e
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LN L S (LY

HANNA OPERA HOUSE
AND CLUB ROOMS
THOS. LOVE, MGR.

HANNA, WYOMING, June 11th, 1923

Uice~-'resident & General Lizr, oy e
Union Parific Conal Co, '
Rock Springs, Vyoning.

AS papr dar cyaverseliang ralal s 2B, ) Py Sk
= y =3 oy S 3 ¥, =5t . Sl A PPNeN
=llva '*_'JT a fiouse at —ud yerlary and B Ll e, J Jilkble g - @ T 85 it -
s Pollowing tﬂw*ﬁoltlaﬂ-

For the P»sol Hall and Jpera louse concession at
Superisr snd Reliance, "yoming, including rent and electric
light for the entire building, L will nay 8/ of gross

business done. Store casshier to chieckX bDusiness wus often
as deesmsd neceLSarys

“he sSpera ilsy at Superior &rnd Reliance are hoth
in need of chairs - 330 chairs for Superisr and 293 chairs

for Reliance. From my exXperiance at Hanna L find that the
plain fslding chair is the most sedviceable. Yhiile there
#re several other 1mpr9vemﬁﬂt" to be made, as to the
apperance and Tor the comfort of tlie employees, tliese :

figure L can make personully, e cuaurs gexnp e only
necessary expense needed at the present time to put both
Jpera Hyuses in a workable condition,

Should 1 be granted these concessisns I will
endeavot to give th:s same service at Tuperior snd Rel

as L heve ziven at Hanna, and to conduct saws in a
satisfactory manner to your company an@ employees,

iosurs truly,




—_— H
| Relience, ‘0'!{
\ Q L GENER
\ ‘Iune! Ll d - e 2
Mr. Brooks, Gen. ligr,
Unicn Paeifie Coal po.,
Rr 1 A Y e i
Rock Springs, Wyo.,
My dear lir. Brooks:
I am writing to you in regards to the Pung‘f_alot’-‘ ¢lubx
House here at Relicrnce.
I might say that I have been orerating ‘the picture
machines here since the construction of the building
I am desirious to rent the seme, that is the Candy Store
Pocl Hall and Theable.
As I have worked long, and 2 ancld
of the Company, scne Y I wigh you would give fn s your
kind end curefull consideraticn.
I aip sure tha:t if you will rent to me I can put the rlece
~ in sueh a condition that it will be of tenefit toc the publie
end all conserned.
Thanking you in advance 1oXx your ¥ind and careful considexr-
ation
I remal '
Yours very truly
7%( / “/ff'/ﬂérﬁm_
P.8. I am at the present operating the nicture show.




| RECETER

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY IUN 1 81920

—_— e e ____,E“FH;.L EARAGER
E. E. CALVIN, 1416 DODGE STREET
OMAHA,NEBRASKA

PRESIDENT,

On Line, Union Pacific Railroad,
June 8, 1920,

I""I-ro En So BI‘OOkS,
Genersl Manager, The Union Pacific Coal Co.,

Omaha, Nebraska.

Dear Sir:
This will acknowledge receipt of yours June 3, with
which was enclosed copy of new agreement made with Mr, Thomes

Love, covering use of Opera House at Hanna.

This seems to be a very advantageous change. You

should have the operation of these facilities carefully watched,
however, in order that they mey properly fit in with our

general plan for betterment of welfare work.

Yours truly,//

ra
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Form 100

THE UNION IPACIFIC COAL COMPANY

WD, BRENN AN,

GENERAL MANAGER

ROOK SPRINGS, WYOMING

May 29, 1920.

Mr. S. D, Briggs, Storekeeper,

Dear Sir:

Hanna, Wyo,.

Herewith, four copies of lease of

Opera House building at Hamna and privileges

to Thomas Love, one year from May lst, 1920,

$10.,00 monthly from Barber Shop and eight

per cent of the gross receipts from the

various concessions.

Will you please have

signed by Mr, Love and his signature witnessed?

4 encl,

Yours tpuly,
‘ J @ﬂ&-o/[(/ﬂ)_ 0@‘

/
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BOWLING ALLEY SOFRORINKS Ml\Y. 6 - 1920 | \OTION PICTURES
- TABLES : : GEHERAL MANAGER ROAD SHOWS
i THOS. LOVE, MGR.
L1 ' L2
_ HANNA, WYOMING, .say Sth, 1027,
|
My B, 8, uragks. *
Vice-President 221 Jeneral ialisger,
Ufla-l:ll; ri‘.i(‘i.l..l.‘ o el Cor e lly 5
soek Springs, Wyoming,
Dear Sip:-
' as per you letter of #£prii SCth, relative to
Opsra lstise building % s>ffer tie following proposition:
rorithe Toal dall and Cpera House concession

including rent and electric light for entirs bullding, to
be run as at present, lause to rua one year from iay 1st,
1923, 1 wiii pay 84 of gross business done. Stors cashiler
to chezsx business as often as decmed necessary.

~} -
s
- _,...r’/-’;';"-"-_._?-n'*:,:,’_ o




By rr—

~

SR A Y
LLAfLale
Vaad B L
piie 13
- —
AP0 5e »;:;-:}"

WS Awl

vy VT

T nr N |
ALl LASRC &

iae CONCeDuloii
3l & Jel 'k

y. %
2

busizness doneas
3 : deegn

Ztore
wed ua

A\
J

AN




